










Letter from the 

 City Administrator 
 

September 22, 2025 

 

Dear Mayor and City Council, 

I am pleased to present the City of Katy’s Fiscal Year 2025 – 2026 Proposed Budget. This budget, which 

reflects the city’s commitment to strong financial principals, aligns resources with organizational goals and 

aspirations. It provides for investments in safety, mobility, infrastructure, high-performance management, 

and continuous quality development. The budget must be balanced, provided to the City Secretary, posted 

for public hearings, and eventually adopted by the City Council.   

Although our efforts have produced results, more work lies ahead.   

Budget overview 

The city’s budget is a culmination of months of hard work and preparation. Under the direction of the 

Mayor, City Council and the city’s dedicated staff, the budget is focused on the delivery of outstanding 

service and the excellent stewardship of tax- and rate- payer funds.  As our city grows, its demands grow, 

and consequently so does the size and complexity of our budget. I believe the fiscal year 2025 – 2026 

budget meets the expectations of our growing city, and it’s with a tremendous sense of pride that it is 

presented. 

Beyond the large funds, which serve as the financing source for essential operations, the budget is also 

comprised of general obligation bond debt. This debt is a primary funding source for various capital 

projects. It is important to note that these bond-funded projects do not appear in the line-item format 

within the budget. Rather, they are included as annual debt service within the interest and sinking fund.   

The budget process is ever-changing in anticipation of future infrastructure and operational needs. It is 

also continually being modified to meet the expectations of our residents. The Capital Improvement Plan 

(CIP), which includes the Capital Reserve Fund, depicts the evolution of the city’s budget. Together the CIP 

and Capital Reserve Fund provide an outlook for new capital needs. Further, the Capital Reserve Fund 

provides a non-debt funding source for current projects and urgent capital needs. 

The most significant remaining portion of the budget is comprised of reoccurring operations and 

maintenance expenditures. These are considered core operating costs, which fund the essential day-to-

day operations of the city. These costs are comparable in nature to the expenditures from the prior fiscal 

year for a similar level of service. The creation of the CIP segregates capital costs from operating costs and 

allows staff and City Council to focus on core operating costs and service enhancements. 

The Fiscal Year 2025–2026 budget is focused on priorities directed by the Mayor and City Council.  The 

budget carries forward a continued focus on public safety as a priority, aging roadway improvements, 

water and wastewater, strategic quality of life capital projects, growth management, and adequate staffing 



levels necessary to meet the increased needs of the community. I feel strongly that the initiatives included 

in this budget will continue to make Katy a desirable place to live, work, and play.  

The proposed budget presented today is a structurally balanced budget where expenditures do not exceed 

sources of revenues. The city’s staff is committed to taking a long-term, strategic planning approach to the 

budget process by taking into consideration projected future revenues and expenditures. This is a careful 

process of maintaining services and managing growth. This budget takes into consideration the reality of 

revenues and other resources available to fund the cost associated with current services while assuring 

planned future services and capital investments are secure. New anticipated revenues usually lag, which 

is expected because of growth. 

 
Achieving a structurally sound General Fund budget, with which projected revenues are expected to cover 

projected spending for the next few years, has become more challenging in recent years due to several 

factors. Some of these factors include continued significant infrastructural replacements, construction, 

and the increase of public safety levels to meet the city’s needs. Revenue to support this may require us 

to adapt. Due to these factors, we anticipate a transition from a time of significant growth to a period of 

maintenance in the near future.   

Focusing on Community Priorities 

Following the city’s Strategic Plan, there has been improved efficiency of the city’s organization and 

prioritization of resources toward the issues most important to the community.  These are captured in the 

following: 

 

• Growth Capacity 

• Land Use and Development 

• Transportation 

• Economic Development 

• Recreation and Amenities 

 

By setting goals, the city is making progress on longer-term initiatives.  When goals are set, the time and 

resources invested in a specific initiative will not be lost when new goals become a priority. Today, the city 

is keeping its focus on the “City of Katy Tomorrow”.  After all, it’s those everyday services that keep our 

community clean, safe, and well-maintained so residents can enjoy everything Katy has to offer. 

 

Capital Improvement Plan 

The City of Katy’s Capital Improvement Plan reflects the city’s ongoing commitment to maintaining the 

highest standards of quality when it comes to the community’s facilities today and in the future by: 

• Increasing transparency and actively involving the City Council in how projects are prioritized. The 

city made changes to the Capital Improvement Plan process for the fiscal year 2025-2026, which 

includes moving committed funds into an investment account and releasing them only for each 

project as required. 

• Increasing opportunities for the City Council to evaluate projects while considering current needs 

and priorities. 

 



The fiscal year 2025-26 Capital Improvement Plan focuses on capital reserve projects planned with 

multiple major bond and grant projects. 

 

Replacement Reserve for New and Replacement Assets 

Just as the city plans for major capital improvement projects, the City Council also approved asset 

replacement in the fiscal year 2025-2026. This reserve will manage and fund the purchase of new and 

replacement machinery, equipment, and other major physical assets. This represents approximately $5.61 

million of fixed assets, separate from the General Fund.  Additions to the reserve fund this year are as 

follows: 

 
The projects recorded below represent $1.45 million of fixed assets for the Enterprise Fund, which is 

separate from the General Fund and paid for with revenue from the city’s water utility.  

Department
Police Department 28 In-Car Coban System (5yr Replacement) 127,995          
Police Department Firewall Refresh 30,960             
Police Department 4 Police Tahoes 438,800          
Finance Plante Moran - ERP Change 1,000,000       
Information Tech Security Camera Upgrade Project 90,000             
Information Tech Additional ESX Server 50,000             
Information Tech Wireless Upgrade 100,000          
Community Dev File Scanning Project 150,000          
Community Dev Body Cam & Code Enforcement Hardware 10,000             
Fire Battery Extrication Tools 50,150             
Fire Gear Washer/Extractor 21,000             
Fire Katy Impel Quint 1,800,000       
Fire 2 Admin Vehicles 110,000          
Public Safety TX Heritage Marketplace Substations 1,500,000       
Social Service Commercial A/C Replacement 57,750             
City Secretary Office Build-Out and Furnishing 25,000             
Parks and Recreation F-150 50,000             

Total 5,611,655$    

FY 26  Capital Reserve Fund





FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024
Increase / 
(Decrease)

Total Activity Total Activity

2024-2025 2025-2026

Fund Summary

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

REVENUES

01 - GENERAL FUND 50,116,646 54,778,581 57,002,779 55,210,516 (1,792,263)

03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND 3,729,834 3,473,824 3,072,646 3,090,199 17,553

05 - ENTERPRISE FUND 16,164,465 11,672,478 15,101,355 14,261,973 (839,382)

07 - HOTEL TAX FUND 1,952,587 2,215,920 3,412,773 1,860,149 (1,552,624)

$ 71,963,532 $ 72,140,803 $ 78,589,552 $ 74,422,837 $ (4,166,715)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

01 - GENERAL FUND 46,291,323 52,029,947 57,002,779 55,210,516 (1,792,263)

03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND 3,390,478 3,399,460 3,374,128 3,371,177 (2,951)

05 - ENTERPRISE FUND 12,032,834 13,942,915 15,101,355 14,261,973 (839,382)

07 - HOTEL TAX FUND 2,487,696 1,677,849 3,412,773 1,860,149 (1,552,624)

$ 64,202,331 $ 71,050,171 $ 78,891,034 $ 74,703,815 $ (4,187,219)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 7,761,201 $ 1,090,632 $ (301,482) $ (280,978) $ 20,504REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURES (UNDER)



 

 

General Fund 
 

The general fund is the largest fund within the City and accounts for 
most of the generated revenue, which includes: property taxes, sales 
taxes, licenses and permits, services charges, and other types of 
revenue.  The general fund revenue finances the core administra�ve 
and opera�onal tasks of the city.  These core responsibili�es begin with 
public safety: police, fire and emergency services; followed by public 
works which primarily maintains infrastructure and city permits.  Other 
basic opera�ng func�ons include city administra�on, municipal court, 
financial services, city secretary, human resources, parks and recrea�on, 
as well as planning and community development.     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)Total Activity Total Activity

2024-2025 2025-2026

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

General Fund Summary

REVENUES

Category: 405 - PROPERTY TAX  16,500,831  20,062,096  20,951,147  22,903,980  1,952,833

Category: 410 - TAX  23,842,166  24,089,081  23,038,119  22,887,304  (150,815)

Category: 420 - LICENSE-PERMIT  2,454,246  1,950,318  1,798,300  1,715,600  (82,700)

Category: 440 - SERVICE  3,278,438  2,953,089  3,007,700  3,299,700  292,000

Category: 450 - FEES-FORFIETURES  695,733  775,154  708,000  762,000  54,000

Category: 460 - INTEREST  1,788,926  2,292,786  753,020  1,697,162  944,142

Category: 490 - OTHER  896,320  1,745,332  388,700  1,098,978  710,278

Category: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS  659,987  910,725  6,357,793  845,792  (5,512,001)

$ 50,116,646 $ 54,778,581 $ 57,002,779 $ 55,210,516 $ (1,792,263)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 110 - COUNCIL  116,950  75,515  93,202  88,152  (5,050)

Department: 120 - ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT  1,611,818  1,494,759  1,757,604  2,123,152  365,548

Department: 140 - MUNICIPAL COURT  658,883  677,792  675,526  689,295  13,769

Department: 150 - CITY SECRETARY  604,651  712,748  794,073  774,978  (19,095)

Department: 160 - FINANCE  1,044,850  1,235,416  990,911  1,038,898  47,987

Department: 170 - SOCIAL SERVICES  344,155  334,872  415,997  560,497  144,500

Department: 190 - HUMAN RESOURCES  483,282  552,748  609,347  613,385  4,038

Department: 200 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY -  2,151  841,273  1,487,503  646,230

Department: 210 - POLICE  11,478,527  13,032,152  13,566,182  14,561,562  995,380

Department: 220 - FIRE  9,815,440  10,244,386  10,673,856  11,408,782  734,926

Department: 250 - ANIMAL CONTROL  300,228  285,495  363,368  383,043  19,675

Department: 310 - LIBRARY  224,402  233,194  289,713  289,521  (192)

Department: 320 - PARKS DEPT  1,213,083  1,368,859  1,641,155  1,673,407  32,252

Department: 410 - STREET DEPT  2,101,855  2,099,557  3,613,797  3,468,793  (145,004)

Department: 510 - PUBLIC WORKS  898,222  1,286,557  1,347,520  1,401,170  53,650

Department: 520 - SANITATION  1,571,822  1,762,023  1,795,000  1,795,500  500

Department: 530 - PERMITS-INSPECTIONS  1,716,431  1,954,194  2,286,223  2,296,723  10,500

Department: 540 - Community Development  487,103  509,649  812,091  789,194  (22,897)

Department: 580 - CITY HALL  263,251  322,999  601,737  424,522  (177,215)

Department: 590 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE  11,033  2,229 - - -

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY  8,951,193  11,101,024  10,885,303  6,016,655  (4,868,648)

Department: 700 - DEBT SERVICE  2,394,143  2,741,626  2,948,901  3,325,784  376,883

$ 46,291,323 $ 52,029,947 $ 57,002,779 $ 55,210,516 $ (1,792,263)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 3,825,323 $ 2,748,634 - - -REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

FB CURRENT TAX01-0000-40500 12,057,054 14,853,319 16,132,239 17,032,256 900,017

FB-M/O DELINQ TAX01-0000-40501 (2,644) 5,289 25,000 25,000 -

FB-M/O P&I DELINQ TAX01-0000-40502 171,092 49,497 43,000 43,000 -

FB REFUND ADJ01-0000-40503 - - 403 - (403)

HC CURRENT01-0000-40550 4,275,330 5,144,992 4,703,505 5,756,724 1,053,219

HC-M/O DELINQ TAX01-0000-40551 - (30,864) 20,000 20,000 -

HC-M/O01-0000-40552 - 39,864 27,000 27,000 -

     16,500,831      20,062,096      20,951,147      22,903,980        1,952,833RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

SALES TAX ACCRUAL HOLDING ACCT01-0000-41300 3,772,725 - - - -

GENERAL SALES TAX01-0000-41301 16,054,559 19,793,925 19,000,000 19,000,000 -

MIXED BEVERAGE TAX01-0000-41302 194,619 210,655 175,000 200,000 25,000

SALES TAX/MILLS MALL01-0000-41306 1,915,763 2,265,673 2,148,119 1,957,068 (191,051)

ELECTRICAL FRANCHISE01-0000-41501 1,092,821 1,083,488 1,000,000 1,215,236 215,236

NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE01-0000-41502 169,920 165,457 165,000 155,000 (10,000)

TELEPHONE FRANCHISE01-0000-41503 67,077 62,533 50,000 60,000 10,000

CABLE TV FRANCHISE01-0000-41504 574,682 507,350 500,000 300,000 (200,000)

     23,842,166      24,089,081      23,038,119      22,887,304          (150,815)RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

RevenueCategory: 420 - LICENSE-PERMIT

CONTRACTOR REG FEE01-0000-42001 74,800 77,200 72,000 72,000 -

AIR COND/HEATING LICENSE01-0000-42002 40 100 100 100 -

MOBILE HOME PARK LICENSE01-0000-42003 133 133 200 200 -

HUMANE LICENSE01-0000-42004 490 276 200 200 -

WRECKER LICENSE01-0000-42005 - 4,210 4,000 4,000 -

ELECTRICAL PERMIT01-0000-42201 93,599 99,569 80,000 50,000 (30,000)

AIR COND/HEATING PERMITS01-0000-42202 52,775 40,258 60,000 45,000 (15,000)

BUILDING PERMITS01-0000-42203 2,102,670 1,566,002 1,450,000 1,450,000 -

PLUMBING PERMITS01-0000-42204 113,100 142,564 115,000 80,000 (35,000)

CULVERT PERMIT01-0000-42206 300 475 300 100 (200)

SIGN PERMIT01-0000-42208 9,943 12,986 11,000 10,000 (1,000)

MOBILE HOME PERMIT01-0000-42210 645 245 500 500 -

MOBILE FOOD VENDOR PERMIT01-0000-42212 5,050 5,000 4,000 3,000 (1,000)

SHORT-TERM RENTAL PERMIT01-0000-42213 700 1,300 1,000 500 (500)

       2,454,246        1,950,318        1,798,300        1,715,600            (82,700)RevenueCategory: 420 - LICENSE-PERMIT



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

CODE ENFORCEMENT FEES01-0000-44050 2,268 - - - -

DEMOLITION FEES01-0000-44051 200 - 200 200 -

SUBDIVISION PLAT FEES01-0000-44100 31,251 55,609 50,000 40,000 (10,000)

SPECIAL USE PERMIT01-0000-44101 3,100 6,500 3,000 3,000 -

REZONING01-0000-44103 6,000 7,746 5,000 5,000 -

PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT01-0000-44104 - 5,000 2,000 4,000 2,000

AMENDED PLANNED DEVELOPMENT01-0000-44105 - - 500 500 -

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT01-0000-44106 2,500 3,000 500 1,500 1,000

BUILDING & STANDARDS01-0000-44107 500 - 500 500 -

ZONING VERIFICATION LETTER01-0000-44109 595 595 500 1,000 500

MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW FEE01-0000-44110 600 6,400 500 3,000 2,500

EASEMENT ABANDONMENT/ROW01-0000-44111 (288) - - - -

AMBULANCE SERVICE01-0000-44250 629,825 334,239 500,000 750,000 250,000

FIRE SERVICE FEES01-0000-44251 22,784 13,344 10,000 6,000 (4,000)

FT BEND CO MUD #37 PIN OAK01-0000-44256 134,108 113,476 125,000 125,000 -

WILLOW CREEK FARMS MUD01-0000-44270 884,826 645,103 610,000 610,000 -

REFUSE COLLECTION01-0000-44300 1,561,667 1,762,323 1,700,000 1,750,000 50,000

SERVICE REVENUE REFUNDS01-0000-44500 (1,500) (245) - - -

       3,278,438        2,953,089        3,007,700        3,299,700           292,000RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 450 - FEES-FORFIETURES REVENUE

COURT FINES & FORFEITURES01-0000-45001 234,061 231,516 225,000 220,000 (5,000)

FEES01-0000-45002 91,702 102,827 80,000 90,000 10,000

DEFERRED DISPOSITIONS01-0000-45003 326,054 392,106 350,000 400,000 50,000

SERVICE FEES01-0000-45006 23,062 26,321 30,000 30,000 -

TIME PAYMENT FEES-LOCAL01-0000-45007 1,490 1,162 2,000 1,000 (1,000)

JUVENILE CASE MGR FEE-CITY01-0000-45011 16,164 18,368 17,000 18,000 1,000

DSC PENDING FEES-COURT01-0000-45012 3,200 2,853 4,000 3,000 (1,000)

          695,733           775,154           708,000           762,000              54,000RevenueCategory: 450 - FEES-FORFIETURES REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INTEREST EARNED MUTUAL FUND01-0000-46004 83,081 111,732 50,000 50,000 -

INT EARNED-TEXPOOL GEN FUND01-0000-46131 1,177,718 1,357,726 500,000 1,043,642 543,642

INT-TEXPOOL LIBRARY/RESTRICTED01-0000-46132 2,171 2,678 1,000 1,000 -

INT TXPL BEAUTIFICATION RESTRI01-0000-46134 148 183 10 10 -

INT TXPL PARK DON. RESTRICTED01-0000-46135 117 144 10 10 -

CABLE FEE 1% INTEREST01-0000-46138 2,934 3,620 2,000 2,500 500

TX CLASS GENERAL RESERVES INT01-0000-46140 522,757 816,703 200,000 600,000 400,000

       1,788,926        2,292,786           753,020        1,697,162           944,142RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

PARK FEES01-0000-49100 139,238 151,028 100,000 150,000 50,000

SALE OF ASSETS01-0000-49150 37,322 36,892 50,000 50,000 -

DEVELOPMENT REVENUE01-0000-49170 35,408 256,050 30,000 200,000 170,000

DRAINAGE IMPACT FEE01-0000-49171 37,767 4,500 10,000 5,000 (5,000)

LEASE CREDIT REVENUE01-0000-49180 26,285 - - - -

MISCELLANEOUS01-0000-49200 115,331 144,258 50,000 100,000 50,000

POLICE MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE01-0000-49201 1,904 18,020 5,000 5,000 -

KMD REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49202 44,459 315,924 - 580,778 580,778

POLICE GRANT REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49203 - - 40,000 - (40,000)

INSURED DAMAGE REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49205 58,280 85,816 - - -

CASH/LONG-SHORT01-0000-49215 (118) (906) - - -

PARK DONATIONS/RESTRICTED01-0000-49221 220 154 100 100 -

KATY BEAUTIFICATION/RESTRICTED01-0000-49222 - 423 100 100 -

TOWN SQUARE SPONSORSHIPS01-0000-49223 - 950 - - -

JULY 4TH CELEBRATION DONATIONS01-0000-49226 - 12,098 - - -

MUSEUM DONATION01-0000-49227 2,496 2,793 2,000 2,500 500

ANIMAL SHELTER DONATIONS01-0000-49228 1,003 609 500 500 -

KATY HERITAGE SOCIETY REIMBURSEMENT01-0000-49240 1,210 9,445 1,000 5,000 4,000

OPER TRANSFER IN-DEBT SERVICE01-0000-49504 300,000 - - - -

FIRETHORNE CONTRACT 5% FEE01-0000-49601 - - 100,000 - (100,000)

PROCEEDS FROM CAP LEASE01-0000-49999 95,516 707,278 - - -

          896,320        1,745,332           388,700        1,098,978           710,278RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

OPERATING TRANSFER IN01-0000-50001 659,987 910,725 742,000 845,792 103,792

USE OF FUND BALANCE01-0000-50010 - - 5,615,793 - (5,615,793)

          659,987           910,725        6,357,793           845,792       (5,512,001)RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

REVENUES      50,116,646      54,778,581      57,002,779      55,210,516       (1,792,263)Total:

     50,116,646      54,778,581      57,002,779      55,210,516       (1,792,263)REVENUES TOTAL: 



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 110 - COUNCIL

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1100-520000 - - - - -

COUNCILMEMBER FEES01-5-1100-521602 64,882 62,698 61,776 61,776 -

F.I.C.A.01-5-1100-523000 4,093 - 4,726 4,726 -

FICA - DNU01-5-1100-523002 818 4,744 - - -

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1100-524000 - 2,123 4,000 150 (3,850)

             69,793              69,565              70,502              66,652               (3,850)ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

COMMEMORATIVES01-5-1100-531700 2,808 190 3,000 3,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1100-538100 2,838 4,226 6,000 6,000 -

               5,646                4,416                9,000                9,000 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ERRORS & OMMISSIONS INSURANCE01-5-1100-542104 6,492 175 6,700 5,500 (1,200)

               6,492                   175                6,700                5,500               (1,200)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1100-552800 1,691 1,359 7,000 7,000 -

               1,691                1,359                7,000                7,000 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMPUTER SYSTEMS01-5-1100-560900 33,329 - - - -

             33,329 - - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

Department: 110 - COUNCIL           116,950              75,515              93,202              88,152               (5,050)Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 120 - ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1200-520000 546,610 569,538 588,623 779,520 190,897

PART-TIME01-5-1200-520500 10,247 11,175 50,440 118,040 67,600

AUTO ALLOWANCE-TAXABLE01-5-1200-521006 - - - 7,200 7,200

LONGEVITY01-5-1200-521200 3,496 3,640 3,840 4,260 420

OVERTIME01-5-1200-521400 5,233 10,480 8,000 8,000 -

CERTIFICATION PAY01-5-1200-521600 - - - 3,600 3,600

MAYORS FEE01-5-1200-521900 31,227 33,255 33,000 33,000 -

RETIREMENT01-5-1200-522500 76,772 82,248 82,407 118,140 35,733

F.I.C.A.01-5-1200-523000 42,042 41,526 51,413 72,952 21,539

FICA - DNU01-5-1200-523001 546 3,370 - - -

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1200-523500 69,480 68,108 58,836 68,085 9,249

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1200-523502 2,168 2,005 2,094 2,555 461

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1200-524000 3,611 1,592 3,700 1,000 (2,700)

          791,433           826,937           882,353        1,216,352           333,999ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1200-531100 4,585 7,005 7,000 7,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-1200-531500 1,348 456 1,500 1,500 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-1200-532500 1,316 2,001 2,000 2,000 -

PUBLIC RELATIONS01-5-1200-538000 - 1,056 5,000 5,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1200-538100 27,761 28,224 22,000 22,000 -

             35,010              38,743              37,500              37,500 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

LEGAL01-5-1200-541100 106,162 138,642 130,000 130,000 -

ENGINEERING01-5-1200-541300 255,653 170,354 200,000 200,000 -

CONSULTING01-5-1200-541400 61,510 4,000 50,000 50,000 -

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-1200-542101 397 222 900 900 -

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-1200-542102 1,925 2,113 4,000 3,100 (900)

ERRORS & OMMISSIONS INSURANCE01-5-1200-542104 14,392 16,589 15,000 14,000 (1,000)

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.01-5-1200-542201 - 8,407 2,000 1,500 (500)

SURETY BONDS INS.01-5-1200-542400 - - 500 500 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1200-543400 4,443 4,023 - - -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1200-545100 22,474 - - - -

RENTALS01-5-1200-546900 354 614 500 500 -

          467,309           344,965           402,900           400,500               (2,400)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 120 - ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ANNEXATION01-5-1200-552100 - - 7,500 7,500 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1200-552700 20,056 32,334 20,000 20,000 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1200-552800 3,227 7,405 7,500 11,200 3,700

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT01-5-1200-552900 37,107 24,372 50,000 50,000 -

COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION01-5-1200-554700 48,860 48,211 50,000 60,000 10,000

KATY HERITAGE PARK BOARD01-5-1200-554702 15,135 13,394 25,000 25,000 -

KKB IRRIGATION CONTINGENCY01-5-1200-554704 6,091 321 20,000 10,000 (10,000)

HISTORIC PLAZA01-5-1200-554705 75,119 54,995 100,000 120,000 20,000

CIVIC CENTER01-5-1200-554706 8,172 1,738 10,000 10,000 -

KATY EXCHANGE01-5-1200-554707 - - 40,000 50,000 10,000

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-1200-556000 3,193 3,400 2,100 2,100 -

KATY HERITAGE MUSEUM01-5-1200-557003 29,413 28,748 31,000 31,000 -

3B LEARNING CENTER01-5-1200-557005 - - 20,000 20,000 -

          246,372           214,918           383,100           416,800              33,700ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1200-560800 5,783 7,727 - - -

DEPOT01-5-1200-561000 - - - 15,000 15,000

BUILDINGS01-5-1200-562000 85 227 5,000 5,000 -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-1200-562101 - 4,647 - - -

IMPVTS OTHER THAN BLDGS01-5-1200-564000 - 5,000 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-1200-565001 11,211 18,372 - - -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1200-565003 1,425 4,867 5,000 5,000 -

CONTINGENCY01-5-1200-566001 17,284 - 22,000 22,000 -

             35,788              40,840              37,000              52,000              15,000ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1200-580100 35,904 25,505 14,751 - (14,751)

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-1200-580110 - 2,852 - - -

             35,904              28,357              14,751 -            (14,751)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 120 - ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT        1,611,818        1,494,759        1,757,604        2,123,152           365,548Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 140 - MUNICIPAL COURT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1400-520000 268,692 287,154 298,169 320,906 22,737

CERTIFICATION PAY-TAXABLE01-5-1400-521002 4,456 4,519 4,500 4,500 -

LONGEVITY01-5-1400-521200 1,113 1,401 1,740 2,100 360

OVERTIME01-5-1400-521400 24 - 500 500 -

ON-CALL01-5-1400-521700 11,400 10,800 11,400 11,400 -

RETIREMENT01-5-1400-522500 37,610 41,006 41,744 48,283 6,539

F.I.C.A.01-5-1400-523000 19,933 21,387 22,810 25,093 2,283

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1400-523500 68,219 68,382 56,041 59,257 3,216

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1400-523502 1,236 1,181 1,177 1,264 87

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1400-524000 3,611 1,592 3,700 1,000 (2,700)

          416,293           437,422           441,781           474,303              32,522ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1400-531100 7,445 8,619 8,200 8,200 -

POSTAGE01-5-1400-531500 - 225 3,250 3,250 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1400-531600 1,553 2,494 4,250 4,250 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1400-532600 - - 750 750 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1400-538100 848 757 750 750 -

               9,846              12,095              17,200              17,200 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

LEGAL01-5-1400-541100 91,425 88,675 120,000 120,000 -

INTERPRETING SERVICE01-5-1400-541605 1,946 480 2,500 2,500 -

UTILITIES01-5-1400-543100 11,167 9,863 11,500 11,500 -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-1400-544300 11,473 8,773 8,200 8,200 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1400-545100 3,143 - - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-1400-545300 3,950 3,182 3,000 3,000 -

AC/HEATING UNITS01-5-1400-545500 - 555 3,000 3,000 -

CONTR/DATA PROCESSING01-5-1400-546105 - - 5,880 2,000 (3,880)

RENTALS01-5-1400-546900 - - 3,500 1,000 (2,500)

JURY FEES01-5-1400-547001 230 (67) 2,000 2,000 -

SETIC SERVICES01-5-1400-548000 3,336 3,176 6,000 6,000 -

          126,669           114,637           165,580           159,200               (6,380)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1400-552700 550 600 800 800 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1400-552800 4,282 5,935 7,500 7,500 -

               4,832                6,535                8,300                8,300 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1400-560800 4,701 4,609 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-1400-562101 - 2,304 - - -

               4,701                6,913 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1400-580100 73,857 72,603 13,891 - (13,891)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-1400-580120 22,686 27,586 28,774 30,292 1,518

             96,543           100,190              42,665              30,292            (12,373)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 140 - MUNICIPAL COURT           658,883           677,792           675,526           689,295              13,769Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 150 - CITY SECRETARY

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1500-520000 348,707 399,611 440,837 465,120 24,283

LONGEVITY01-5-1500-521200 1,677 1,990 2,460 2,940 480

OVERTIME01-5-1500-521400 - 1,222 500 500 -

CERTIFICATION PAY01-5-1500-521600 1,531 2,919 5,250 6,000 750

RETIREMENT01-5-1500-522500 48,273 56,835 61,717 69,856 8,139

F.I.C.A.01-5-1500-523000 25,375 29,429 33,724 36,304 2,580

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1500-523500 63,594 73,661 65,304 68,170 2,866

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1500-523502 1,592 1,635 1,564 1,788 224

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1500-524000 3,611 1,699 3,700 1,000 (2,700)

          494,360           568,999           615,056           651,678              36,622ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1500-531100 11,912 10,372 12,500 12,500 -

POSTAGE01-5-1500-531500 1,942 3,949 750 750 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1500-531600 394 15,989 4,500 4,500 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1500-532600 523 832 1,000 1,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1500-538100 3,020 680 750 750 -

             17,791              31,823              19,500              19,500 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

TELEPHONE01-5-1500-543400 964 945 - - -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1500-545100 12,219 - - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-1500-545300 7,500 7,374 10,000 7,500 (2,500)

CODIFICATION01-5-1500-546500 4,854 8,416 11,000 11,000 -

             25,538              16,735              21,000              18,500               (2,500)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ELECTION01-5-1500-552400 27,520 963 40,000 40,000 -

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING01-5-1500-552500 3,464 3,544 25,000 25,000 -

RECORDING FEES01-5-1500-552600 1,395 889 1,800 1,800 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1500-552700 1,377 1,549 2,000 2,000 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1500-552800 8,727 9,425 16,500 16,500 -

             42,483              16,369              85,300              85,300 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1500-560800 6,203 5,320 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-1500-562101 - 51,084 - - -

               6,203              56,404 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1500-580100 18,277 22,418 53,217 - (53,217)

             18,277              22,418              53,217 -            (53,217)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 150 - CITY SECRETARY           604,651           712,748           794,073           774,978            (19,095)Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 160 - FINANCE

ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

HC PROP TAX COLL/COMM FEES01-5-1601-500001 5,621 6,353 - - -

               5,621                6,353 - - -ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1600-520000 437,885 568,962 463,008 507,525 44,517

LONGEVITY01-5-1600-521200 2,024 2,419 1,920 2,100 180

OVERTIME01-5-1600-521400 1,519 - 3,000 3,000 -

CERTIFICATION PAY01-5-1600-521600 - - - 3,600 3,600

RETIREMENT01-5-1600-522500 60,565 79,978 64,821 75,459 10,638

F.I.C.A.01-5-1600-523000 32,214 41,869 35,420 39,216 3,796

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1600-523500 73,255 96,579 55,601 55,583 (18)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1600-523502 1,978 2,432 1,758 1,940 182

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1600-524000 2,889 1,592 3,000 1,000 (2,000)

          612,329           793,832           628,528           689,423              60,895ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1600-531100 9,399 8,181 10,000 10,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-1600-531500 1,726 1,144 1,800 1,800 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1600-531600 - 2,430 5,000 5,000 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-1600-532300 415 203 500 - (500)

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1600-532600 1,070 187 1,000 1,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1600-538100 481 574 1,000 1,000 -

             13,092              12,718              19,300              18,800                  (500)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUDITING01-5-1600-541200 51,401 55,710 60,000 70,000 10,000

CONSULTING01-5-1600-541400 25,665 12,750 25,000 25,000 -

APPRAISALS (TAX)01-5-1600-541500 227,636 225,810 215,000 215,000 -

ACCOUNTING SERVICES01-5-1600-541604 530 3,263 5,000 5,000 -

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-1600-542101 196 62 250 250 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1600-543400 4,569 4,933 - - -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1600-545100 18,844 6,778 - - -

RENTALS01-5-1600-546900 - - 500 - (500)

BANK SERVICE CHARGES01-5-1600-547500 4,514 3,802 5,000 5,000 -

          333,355           313,106           310,750           320,250                9,500ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1600-552700 390 3,670 800 1,425 625

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1600-552800 13,918 6,753 8,550 9,000 450

ALLOCATED OVERHEAD01-5-1600-557004 - 415 - - -

             14,308              10,838                9,350              10,425                1,075ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1600-560800 4,546 4,592 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-1600-562101 - 8,767 - - -

IT-SOFTWARE & MAINTENANCE 
CONTRACTS

01-5-1600-565007 9,750 9,750 - - -

             14,296              23,109 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 160 - FINANCE

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1600-580100 51,849 49,753 22,983 - (22,983)

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-1600-580110 - 25,706 - - -

             51,849              75,460              22,983 -            (22,983)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 160 - FINANCE        1,044,850        1,235,416           990,911        1,038,898              47,987Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 170 - SOCIAL SERVICES

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1700-520000 134,585 138,366 147,735 220,804 73,069

PART-TIME01-5-1700-520500 33,544 36,435 76,440 124,530 48,090

LONGEVITY01-5-1700-521200 1,299 1,400 1,560 1,680 120

RETIREMENT01-5-1700-522500 18,643 18,726 20,683 32,750 12,067

F.I.C.A.01-5-1700-523000 12,328 12,913 17,149 26,547 9,398

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1700-523500 22,130 19,977 12,521 31,011 18,490

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1700-523502 617 582 580 1,000 420

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1700-524000 2,889 1,592 3,000 1,000 (2,000)

          226,035           229,992           279,668           439,322           159,654ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1700-531100 3,221 3,690 3,100 3,100 -

POSTAGE01-5-1700-531500 1,066 923 1,000 1,000 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1700-531600 - - 6,832 500 (6,332)

COMMEMORATIVES01-5-1700-531700 791 1,405 1,000 1,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-1700-532500 473 937 1,500 1,500 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1700-532600 707 - 750 750 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-1700-535000 - 43 100 100 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-1700-536900 667 305 625 625 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1700-538100 5,063 2,253 750 750 -

             11,988                9,557              15,657                9,325               (6,332)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-1700-542102 963 528 1,000 1,700 700

UTILITIES01-5-1700-543100 10,297 9,618 9,000 9,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1700-543400 526 522 - - -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-1700-544300 14,714 2,628 15,000 15,000 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1700-545100 4,500 - - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-1700-545300 950 824 6,000 3,000 (3,000)

RENTALS01-5-1700-546900 1,844 133 1,045 1,045 -

WATER DELIVERY01-5-1700-546904 221 2,690 3,000 3,000 -

             34,013              16,944              35,045              32,745               (2,300)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ACTIVITY EXPENSE01-5-1700-551400 22,128 25,759 18,000 23,000 5,000

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1700-552700 315 1,088 385 385 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1700-552800 614 103 2,500 2,500 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-1700-556000 - 36 2,000 2,000 -

             23,057              26,986              22,885              27,885                5,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS01-5-1700-560200 1,450 2,699 8,000 8,000 -

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1700-560800 4,631 4,057 - - -

EQUIPMENT01-5-1700-565004 - - 20,500 20,500 -

               6,081                6,757              28,500              28,500 -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1700-580100 19,990 19,395 12,661 - (12,661)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-1700-580120 22,991 25,243 21,581 22,720 1,139

             42,982              44,637              34,242              22,720            (11,522)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 170 - SOCIAL SERVICES           344,155           334,872           415,997           560,497           144,500Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 190 - HUMAN RESOURCES

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-1900-520000 213,178 256,509 267,199 290,505 23,306

LONGEVITY01-5-1900-521200 533 681 900 1,140 240

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-1900-521400 160 - - - -

CERTIFICATION PAY01-5-1900-521600 - 3,390 4,650 3,600 (1,050)

RETIREMENT01-5-1900-522500 29,352 36,495 37,408 43,461 6,053

F.I.C.A.01-5-1900-523000 14,431 17,630 20,441 22,587 2,146

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-1900-523500 49,082 59,055 48,392 51,946 3,554

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-1900-523502 866 1,058 1,054 1,126 72

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-1900-524000 2,167 1,062 2,200 1,000 (1,200)

          309,769           375,880           382,244           415,365              33,121ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-1900-531100 6,252 3,923 6,000 6,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-1900-531500 59 47 150 150 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-1900-531600 300 893 1,500 1,500 -

COMMEMORATIVES01-5-1900-531700 11,744 23,644 23,750 23,750 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-1900-532600 - - 400 400 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-1900-538100 1,514 1,110 1,500 1,500 -

             19,869              29,617              33,300              33,300 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

CONSULTING01-5-1900-541400 20,124 5,700 20,000 20,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-1900-543400 522 522 - - -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-1900-545100 2,299 7,980 - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-1900-545300 - 186 1,200 - (1,200)

MEDICAL SERVICE01-5-1900-546700 16,664 6,938 20,000 20,000 -

RANDOM DRUG TESTING01-5-1900-546701 - - 3,000 3,000 -

MOTOR VEHICLE RECORDS01-5-1900-546703 2,599 2,817 3,000 3,000 -

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE TRNG01-5-1900-546704 - - 1,000 1,000 -

JOB POSTINGS01-5-1900-546705 495 995 1,200 1,200 -

HEALTHCARE FEES01-5-1900-546706 3,281 4,483 8,000 4,000 (4,000)

EMPLOYEE WELLNESS PROGRAM01-5-1900-546707 6,253 5,490 12,500 16,500 4,000

BACKGROUND CHECKS01-5-1900-546800 1,298 1,770 3,000 3,000 -

             53,535              36,883              72,900              71,700               (1,200)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-1900-552700 1,272 1,048 1,945 2,020 75

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-1900-552800 7,048 9,811 16,000 16,000 -

MANAGEMENT TESTING01-5-1900-552901 15,415 8,205 20,000 15,000 (5,000)

MANAGEMENT TRAINING01-5-1900-552902 39,304 56,684 60,000 60,000 -

             63,038              75,748              97,945              93,020               (4,925)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-1900-560800 4,020 4,100 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-1900-562101 - 186 - - -

               4,020                4,286 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-1900-580100 33,052 30,334 22,958 - (22,958)

             33,052              30,334              22,958 -            (22,958)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 190 - HUMAN RESOURCES           483,282           552,748           609,347           613,385                4,038Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 200 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-2000-520000 - - 210,570 427,178 216,608

LONGEVITY01-5-2000-521200 - - 495 864 369

RETIREMENT01-5-2000-522500 - - 29,480 63,008 33,528

F.I.C.A.01-5-2000-523000 - - 16,109 32,746 16,637

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2000-523500 - - 32,385 61,107 28,722

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2000-523502 - - 620 1,883 1,263

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-2000-524000 - - 3,000 1,000 (2,000)

- -           292,659           587,786           295,127ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2000-531100 - - 3,500 3,500 -

POSTAGE01-5-2000-531500 - - 200 200 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-2000-531600 - - 2,500 15,000 12,500

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-2000-532300 - - 1,000 1,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2000-532600 - - 250 250 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-2000-538100 - - 1,000 1,000 -

- -                8,450              20,950              12,500ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

CONSULTING01-5-2000-541400 - - - 50,000 50,000

CYBER LIABILITY01-5-2000-542107 - 474 - 2,000 2,000

COMMUNICATIONS01-5-2000-543300 - - - 141,230 141,230

TELEPHONE01-5-2000-543400 - - 117,000 - (117,000)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-2000-545100 - 1,678 529,561 - (529,561)

SOFTWARE01-5-2000-545101 - - - 264,674 264,674

IT OPERATIONS01-5-2000-545200 - - - 410,013 410,013

-                2,151           646,561           867,917           221,356ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2000-552700 - - 175 350 175

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2000-552800 - - 7,020 10,000 2,980

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-2000-556000 - - - 500 500

- -                7,195              10,850                3,655ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2000-580100 - - 26,447 - (26,447)

IT SHARED COSTS01-5-2000-580130 - - (140,039) - 140,039

- -          (113,592) -           113,592ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 200 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY -                2,151           841,273        1,487,503           646,230Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 210 - POLICE

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES ADMINISTRATION01-5-2100-520000 853,985 870,742 888,762 886,098 (2,664)

SALARIES PATROL01-5-2100-520001 4,174,039 4,431,629 4,872,874 5,120,581 247,707

SALARIES CID01-5-2100-520002 1,008,346 1,106,598 1,188,431 1,406,612 218,181

SALARIES - DISPATCH01-5-2100-520003 661,409 603,068 847,170 888,317 41,147

LONGEVITY01-5-2100-521200 8,055 8,563 8,940 9,120 180

LONGEVITY PATROL01-5-2100-521201 25,782 26,850 29,640 32,160 2,520

LONGEVITY CID01-5-2100-521202 9,632 9,525 10,320 11,820 1,500

LONGEVITY DISPATCH01-5-2100-521203 2,273 2,574 3,240 4,140 900

OVERTIME ADMIN01-5-2100-521400 9,170 14,341 10,000 10,000 -

OVERTIME PATROL01-5-2100-521401 15,077 43,892 80,000 80,000 -

OVERTIME CID01-5-2100-521402 11,477 71,226 30,000 30,000 -

OVERTIME DISPATCH01-5-2100-521403 1,171 7,641 6,000 6,000 -

ON-CALL PAY ADMIN01-5-2100-521500 16,958 219 - - -

ON-CALL PAY CID01-5-2100-521502 3,529 27,661 36,000 36,000 -

CERTIFICATION PAY ADMIN01-5-2100-521600 10,360 9,373 9,300 9,300 -

CERTIFICATION PAY PATROL01-5-2100-521601 69,648 69,639 69,000 71,700 2,700

CERTIFICATION PAY CID01-5-2100-521602 1,621 17,124 19,500 21,900 2,400

CERTIFICATION PAY DISPATCH01-5-2100-521603 27,563 21,304 18,600 22,200 3,600

FTO PAY01-5-2100-521701 204 7,822 11,520 11,520 -

ALLOWANCE PAY CID01-5-2100-521802 13,000 13,000 19,500 19,500 -

RETIREMENT ADMINISTRATION01-5-2100-522500 121,006 126,533 124,427 134,618 10,191

RETIREMENT PATROL01-5-2100-522501 587,819 641,086 682,202 782,510 100,308

RETIREMENT CID01-5-2100-522502 148,421 174,769 166,380 224,603 58,223

RETIREMENT DISPATCH01-5-2100-522503 92,647 88,376 118,604 135,521 16,917

F.I.C.A. ADMINISTRATION01-5-2100-523000 63,518 64,921 67,990 69,961 1,971

F.I.C.A. PATROL01-5-2100-523001 306,417 326,109 372,775 406,671 33,896

F.I.C.A. CID01-5-2100-523002 76,322 88,634 90,915 116,727 25,812

F.I.C.A. DISPATCH01-5-2100-523003 49,355 46,636 64,808 70,431 5,623

HEALTH INSURANCE ADMIN01-5-2100-523500 288,841 1,350,707 95,558 104,780 9,222

HEALTH INSURANCE PATROL01-5-2100-523501 710,350 - 810,722 815,493 4,771

HEALTH INSURANCE DISPATCH01-5-2100-523503 144,046 - 188,454 179,624 (8,830)

HEALTH INSURANCE CID01-5-2100-523504 158,780 28,259 179,176 198,084 18,908

DISABILITY INSURANCE CID01-5-2100-523602 3,824 - 4,448 5,324 876

DISABILITY INSURANCE DISPATCH01-5-2100-523603 2,482 - 3,138 3,382 244

DISABILITY INSURANCE ADMIN01-5-2100-523604 3,110 - 3,295 3,625 330

DISABILITY INSURANCE PATROL01-5-2100-523605 15,811 - 19,399 20,016 617

WORKERS COMPENSATION ADMIN01-5-2100-524000 63,554 34,502 63,600 67,300 3,700

WORKERS COMP DISPATCH01-5-2100-524003 - - 10,000 10,000 -

       9,759,603      10,333,323      11,224,688      12,025,638           800,950ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 210 - POLICE

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2100-531100 20,936 23,872 28,000 28,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-2100-531500 2,370 4,396 6,000 7,000 1,000

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-2100-531600 - - 5,000 5,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-2100-532500 205,714 220,196 315,000 315,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2100-532600 108,630 88,713 114,700 114,700 -

AMMUNITION/RANGE01-5-2100-532900 22,600 27,056 43,980 43,980 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-2100-535000 969 2,920 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS/REPAIR01-5-2100-536300 75 1,588 20,819 - (20,819)

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-2100-538100 25,987 26,565 32,000 32,000 -

          387,282           395,308           570,499           550,680            (19,819)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-2100-542101 1,191 667 2,700 45,000 42,300

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-2100-542102 49,891 33,236 51,000 81,500 30,500

LAW ENFORCEMENT LIAB.01-5-2100-542103 47,109 44,679 48,500 48,500 -

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.01-5-2100-542201 14,888 10,637 - 34,500 34,500

BUILDINGS/CONTENTS01-5-2100-542202 - - 8,000 8,000 -

SURETY BONDS INS.01-5-2100-542400 582 - 900 900 -

UTILITIES01-5-2100-543100 57,689 55,143 73,000 73,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-2100-543400 50,814 76,597 96,656 96,656 -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-2100-544300 43,001 76,961 68,000 122,800 54,800

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-2100-545000 3,135 2,882 6,000 6,000 -

FLOCK LPR EQUIPMENT01-5-2100-545001 29,300 105,300 75,300 75,300 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-2100-545100 1,684 570 64,000 64,000 -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-2100-545300 193,784 211,159 129,185 242,950 113,765

MEDICAL SERVICE01-5-2100-546700 36,600 26,072 56,625 56,625 -

RENTALS01-5-2100-546900 59,815 69,818 88,000 88,000 -

MOTORCYCLE LEASE01-5-2100-546905 33,600 25,900 34,800 34,800 -

          623,081           739,621           802,666        1,078,531           275,865ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

INVESTIGATION01-5-2100-551100 20,652 17,851 29,000 33,000 4,000

CRIME PREVENTION01-5-2100-551200 7,573 7,264 9,000 9,000 -

JAIL EXPENSE01-5-2100-551600 1,450 1,434 7,000 7,000 -

CANINE01-5-2100-551701 5,018 8,950 6,000 6,000 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2100-552700 1,910 1,101 4,000 4,000 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2100-552800 75,514 87,180 90,000 90,000 -

HONOR GUARD TRAVEL01-5-2100-552903 - - 4,000 4,000 -

ACADEMY TRAINING01-5-2100-553000 - - 12,000 12,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-2100-556000 130,971 122,222 103,000 124,000 21,000

BASIC EQUIPMENT RAPAIR01-5-2100-556200 18,362 28,577 35,500 35,500 -

          261,450           274,579           299,500           324,500              25,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 210 - POLICE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS01-5-2100-560200 - 4,367 9,000 - (9,000)

PURCHASED VEHICLES01-5-2100-560400 - 4,912 - - -

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-2100-560800 28,603 30,704 26,000 26,000 -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-2100-562101 5,791 304,419 206,179 211,555 5,376

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-2100-565001 59,418 711,840 96,500 96,500 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-2100-565004 47,294 648 - - -

SRT EQUIPMENT01-5-2100-565100 - - 60,000 60,000 -

CONTINGENCY01-5-2100-566001 14,463 17,126 20,000 20,000 -

COMPUTER SYSTEM01-5-2100-566002 182,490 114,789 150,000 100,000 (50,000)

          338,059        1,188,805           567,679           514,055            (53,624)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2100-580100 57,401 26,507 4,908 - (4,908)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-2100-580120 51,652 74,009 96,242 68,158 (28,084)

          109,052           100,516           101,150              68,158            (32,992)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 210 - POLICE      11,478,527      13,032,152      13,566,182      14,561,562           995,380Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 220 - FIRE

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES ADMINISTRATION01-5-2200-520000 795,589 841,762 880,864 1,064,580 183,716

LONGEVITY01-5-2200-521200 3,737 4,210 4,740 5,340 600

OVERTIME01-5-2200-521400 - 4,380 - - -

CERTIFICATION ADMINISTRATION01-5-2200-521600 28,128 28,347 27,900 28,500 600

RETIREMENT01-5-2200-522500 113,645 123,103 123,321 161,688 38,367

F.I.C.A.01-5-2200-523000 58,322 62,162 67,386 84,030 16,644

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2200-523500 133,980 134,338 114,803 133,282 18,479

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2200-523502 3,572 3,455 3,420 3,995 575

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-2200-524000 61,388 159,357 61,500 73,000 11,500

SALARIES OPERATIONS01-5-2201-520001 307,328 319,645 316,953 341,121 24,168

LONGEVITY OPERATIONS01-5-2201-521201 1,528 1,705 1,920 2,100 180

OVERTIME OPERATIONS01-5-2201-521401 13,332 33,758 26,352 26,352 -

CERTIFICATION OPERATIONS01-5-2201-521601 29,988 29,698 29,400 29,400 -

RETIREMENT OPERATIONS01-5-2201-522501 48,344 53,931 44,373 58,729 14,356

F.I.C.A.01-5-2201-523000 20,370 - - - -

F.I.C.A. OPERATIONS01-5-2201-523001 4,037 26,294 24,247 30,522 6,275

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2201-523500 58,825 60,736 49,494 49,485 (9)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2201-523502 1,316 1,275 1,262 1,335 73

SALARIES FIRE FIGHTERS/MEDICS01-5-2202-520002 4,090,712 4,092,112 4,677,833 4,809,332 131,499

LONGEVITY FIRE FIGHTERS/MEDICS01-5-2202-521202 15,638 17,653 21,240 22,260 1,020

OVERTIME FIRE FIGHTERS/MEDICS01-5-2202-521402 136,358 266,202 230,625 230,625 -

CERTIFICATIONS FIRE/MEDICS01-5-2202-521602 256,762 259,423 238,500 238,500 -

RIDE-UP PAY01-5-2202-521702 55,522 52,032 50,000 50,000 -

RETIREMENT FIRE/MEDIC01-5-2202-522502 622,836 654,656 654,897 787,626 132,729

F.I.C.A.01-5-2202-523000 269,588 - - - -

F.I.C.A. FIRE/MEDICS01-5-2202-523002 52,349 332,340 357,854 409,330 51,476

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2202-523500 863,433 845,004 825,843 786,853 (38,990)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2202-523502 18,027 16,286 17,970 18,914 944

       8,064,653        8,423,862        8,852,697        9,446,899           594,202ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2200-531100 11,004 9,609 11,000 11,000 -

EMC-OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2200-531101 877 1,512 1,500 1,875 375

POSTAGE01-5-2200-531500 308 278 500 500 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-2200-531600 10,273 5,684 10,250 15,000 4,750

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES01-5-2200-532100 272 467 - - -

STATION SUPPLIES01-5-2200-532101 13,386 15,306 20,000 25,000 5,000

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-2200-532200 117,169 121,855 148,500 160,000 11,500

CHEMICALS01-5-2200-532400 7,854 7,526 10,000 10,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-2200-532500 78,259 66,490 70,000 70,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2200-532600 45,158 75,312 85,000 85,000 -

EMC-WEARING APPAREL01-5-2200-532601 653 1,118 400 400 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-2200-535000 4,491 13,864 15,000 15,000 -

HOSE & CONNECTIONS01-5-2200-535400 17,085 10,836 12,500 12,500 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-2200-536900 375 - - - -

PUBLIC RELATIONS01-5-2200-538000 10,363 15,242 22,000 22,000 -

EMC-PUBLIC RELATIONS01-5-2200-538001 3,429 3,056 4,000 4,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-2200-538100 16,885 4,828 6,250 6,250 -

          337,841           352,984           416,900           438,525              21,625ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 220 - FIRE

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

CONSULTING01-5-2200-541400 50,125 81,000 60,000 91,000 31,000

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-2200-542101 882 16,102 2,000 2,000 -

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-2200-542102 30,789 24,624 29,500 26,000 (3,500)

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.01-5-2200-542201 25,987 29,425 7,000 23,000 16,000

UTILITIES01-5-2200-543100 40,875 40,592 35,000 35,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-2200-543400 30,150 28,833 - - -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-2200-544300 53,058 57,110 75,000 80,000 5,000

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-2200-545000 9,151 2,811 15,000 65,000 50,000

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-2200-545100 28,521 50,699 50,000 - (50,000)

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-2200-545300 90,260 116,452 158,000 176,500 18,500

ANNUAL WELLNESS01-5-2200-546702 37,504 38,522 50,000 65,650 15,650

BIO HAZARD WASTE DISPOSAL01-5-2200-546708 1,902 2,099 2,200 2,200 -

RENTALS01-5-2200-546900 5,435 9,555 10,520 10,520 -

          404,640           497,824           494,220           576,870              82,650ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT01-5-2200-551300 5,000 - - - -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2200-552700 6,018 8,236 8,350 8,350 -

EMC-MEMBERSHIP01-5-2200-552701 7,828 480 8,900 8,900 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2200-552800 116,020 94,788 95,000 95,000 -

EMC-TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2200-552801 2,649 1,614 4,000 4,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-2200-556000 21,800 11,240 33,950 30,000 (3,950)

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-2200-556100 82,059 156,499 150,000 200,000 50,000

BASIC EQUIPMENT & REPAIR01-5-2200-556200 4,503 1,780 10,000 10,000 -

SCBA MAINTENANCE01-5-2200-556201 19,256 18,510 25,600 25,600 -

BUNKER GEAR CLEANING01-5-2200-556300 19,473 25,495 33,100 33,500 400

          284,605           318,642           368,900           415,350              46,450ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

PURCHASED VEHICLES01-5-2200-560400 - 46,458 - - -

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-2200-560800 7,972 7,986 9,600 9,600 -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-2200-562101 - 14,947 - - -

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-2200-565001 302,417 274,142 275,000 275,000 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-2200-565004 42,257 32,172 42,300 42,300 -

COMPUTER SYSTEM01-5-2200-565006 5,999 - - - -

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT01-5-2200-565014 109,569 79,741 128,306 136,080 7,774

          468,214           455,445           455,206           462,980                7,774ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2200-580100 197,638 103,909 21,191 - (21,191)

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-2200-580110 - 25,874 - - -

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-2200-580120 57,849 65,845 64,742 68,158 3,416

          255,487           195,628              85,933              68,158            (17,775)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 220 - FIRE        9,815,440      10,244,386      10,673,856      11,408,782           734,926Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 250 - ANIMAL CONTROL

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-2500-520000 140,907 146,411 160,254 195,911 35,657

PART-TIME01-5-2500-520500 - - - - -

PART-TIME01-5-2500-521001 28,160 22,787 40,560 - (40,560)

LONGEVITY01-5-2500-521200 2,505 2,584 2,700 960 (1,740)

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-2500-521400 - 800 - - -

RETIREMENT01-5-2500-522500 19,679 20,972 22,436 28,980 6,544

F.I.C.A.01-5-2500-523000 11,931 10,500 12,259 15,061 2,802

FICA - DNU01-5-2500-523001 185 1,724 - - -

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-2500-523500 33,199 33,878 32,401 46,272 13,871

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-2500-523502 607 581 643 809 166

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-2500-524000 2,167 1,327 2,500 2,775 275

          239,339           241,566           273,753           290,768              17,015ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-2500-531100 837 909 1,000 1,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-2500-531500 63 95 100 100 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-2500-532300 358 333 500 1,000 500

CHEMICALS01-5-2500-532400 1,077 1,306 2,000 2,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-2500-532500 5,349 8,869 8,500 8,500 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-2500-532600 1,740 469 2,500 2,500 -

AMMUNITION/RANGE01-5-2500-532900 - 153 150 - (150)

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-2500-535000 620 332 1,500 1,500 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-2500-536900 13 353 2,500 3,500 1,000

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-2500-538100 253 450 750 750 -

             10,309              13,268              19,500              20,850                1,350ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-2500-542101 353 198 800 800 -

AUTO LIABILITY INS.01-5-2500-542102 - - - 1,700 1,700

UTILITIES01-5-2500-543100 4,234 3,866 3,600 3,600 -

TELEPHONE01-5-2500-543400 1,165 1,316 - 1,500 1,500

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-2500-544300 18,885 9,117 27,980 28,000 20

DISPOSAL SERVICES01-5-2500-546200 65 - 350 850 500

ANIMAL RESCUE01-5-2500-546301 9,759 3,367 6,200 10,200 4,000

STAFF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE01-5-2500-546700 1,960 317 5,000 5,000 -

RENTALS01-5-2500-546900 - - 900 900 -

             36,421              18,180              44,830              52,550                7,720ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

HEALTH INSPECTION01-5-2500-550112 - - 275 275 -

ANIMAL NUTRITION AND SUPPLIES01-5-2500-551700 2,996 2,420 5,500 9,500 4,000

MEMBERSHIP01-5-2500-552700 - - 100 100 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-2500-552800 2,052 3,091 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-2500-556000 1,375 1,437 4,000 4,000 -

               6,424                6,949              14,875              18,875                4,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-2500-560800 3,356 3,809 - - -

               3,356                3,809 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 250 - ANIMAL CONTROL

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-2500-580100 4,379 1,724 10,410 - (10,410)

               4,379                1,724              10,410 -            (10,410)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 250 - ANIMAL CONTROL           300,228           285,495           363,368           383,043              19,675Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 310 - LIBRARY

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-3100-520000 5,289 3,837 - - -

PART-TIME01-5-3100-520500 - 1,252 10,250 10,250 -

ALLOWANCES01-5-3100-521800 - - 784 784 -

F.I.C.A.01-5-3100-523000 397 382 785 845 60

               5,686                5,470              11,819              11,879                      60ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-3100-535000 - - 700 700 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-3100-536900 - - 200 200 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-3100-538100 - - 250 250 -

- -                1,150                1,150 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

UTILITIES01-5-3100-543100 22,440 22,075 32,000 32,000 -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-3100-544300 10,008 17,338 15,000 15,000 -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-3100-545300 322 - 7,000 7,000 -

EXTERMINATING SERVICE01-5-3100-546300 - - 500 500 -

HARRIS COUNTY CONTRACT01-5-3100-547601 173,875 173,875 191,700 191,700 -

          206,644           213,288           246,200           246,200 -ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-3100-560800 2,035 2,294 - - -

               2,035                2,294 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-3100-580100 1,137 1,797 1,770 - (1,770)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-3100-580120 8,900 10,345 28,774 30,292 1,518

             10,037              12,142              30,544              30,292                  (252)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 310 - LIBRARY           224,402           233,194           289,713           289,521                  (192)Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 320 - PARKS DEPT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-3200-520000 431,868 500,224 589,311 656,846 67,535

PART-TIME01-5-3200-520500 - - - - -

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE01-5-3200-521004 9,126 11,391 10,250 10,250 -

LONGEVITY01-5-3200-521200 3,153 3,164 3,690 4,650 960

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-3200-521400 5,019 6,215 8,200 8,200 -

RETIREMENT01-5-3200-522500 59,739 72,864 82,504 100,089 17,585

F.I.C.A.01-5-3200-523000 30,426 36,250 45,083 52,016 6,933

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-3200-523500 94,183 101,142 98,769 106,969 8,200

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-3200-523502 1,902 2,059 2,275 2,580 305

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-3200-524000 4,333 9,973 6,000 3,575 (2,425)

          639,749           743,281           846,082           945,175              99,093ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-3200-531100 2,909 3,860 5,000 7,500 2,500

POSTAGE01-5-3200-531500 19 1,280 1,000 1,000 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-3200-531600 49 687 6,000 6,000 -

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES01-5-3200-532100 10,116 9,612 15,000 20,000 5,000

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-3200-532200 - 5,136 5,000 5,000 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-3200-532300 1,070 1,019 1,500 1,500 -

CHEMICALS01-5-3200-532400 993 1,847 3,000 3,000 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-3200-532500 10,077 13,628 12,000 12,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-3200-532600 4,138 3,466 4,000 7,000 3,000

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-3200-535000 4,565 2,011 5,000 5,000 -

HEAVY EQUIP.PARTS/REPAIR01-5-3200-536400 1,509 7,548 4,000 - (4,000)

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-3200-538100 3,889 2,749 2,000 2,000 -

             39,333              52,844              63,500              70,000                6,500ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-3200-542101 441 247 1,000 1,000 -

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-3200-542102 9,818 5,388 12,750 3,200 (9,550)

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.01-5-3200-542201 - - - 1,600 1,600

UTILITIES01-5-3200-543100 42,997 47,634 65,000 75,000 10,000

TELEPHONE01-5-3200-543400 3,960 4,948 - - -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-3200-544300 20,609 17,051 20,000 25,000 5,000

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-3200-545000 543 399 - - -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-3200-545100 15,617 475 - - -

CONTRACT/LABOR01-5-3200-546106 11,379 12,783 18,000 18,000 -

RENTALS01-5-3200-546900 12,031 16,102 15,600 15,600 -

CONTRACT MOWING01-5-3200-547200 147,253 143,257 140,238 153,000 12,762

          264,648           248,284           272,588           292,400              19,812ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 320 - PARKS DEPT

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ACTIVITY EXPENSE01-5-3200-551400 53,668 64,160 72,500 72,500 -

PRINTING01-5-3200-552000 931 477 1,000 1,000 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-3200-552700 705 827 1,500 1,700 200

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-3200-552800 2,927 4,751 5,000 10,700 5,700

PARKS SYSTEM MAINTENANCE01-5-3200-554600 35,192 39,364 52,000 62,500 10,500

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-3200-556000 2,732 10,871 7,500 7,500 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-3200-556100 401 1,057 1,000 6,000 5,000

BASIC EQUIPMENT REPAIR01-5-3200-556200 3,912 4,017 5,000 5,000 -

3B LEARNING CENTER01-5-3200-557005 1,924 7,607 20,000 20,000 -

          102,391           133,132           165,500           186,900              21,400ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

PURCHASED VEHICLES01-5-3200-560400 - 2,471 - - -

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-3200-560800 2,036 2,294 - - -

VFW IMPROVEMENTS01-5-3200-562004 41,835 2,766 5,000 5,000 -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-3200-562101 - 6,437 - - -

EQUIPMENT01-5-3200-565004 19,289 - - - -

KCP FIELD DEVELOPMENT01-5-3200-567018 35,371 - - - -

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS01-5-3200-567020 - - 55,000 55,000 -

CITY DOG PARK01-5-3200-567032 - 35,484 - - -

KCP IMPROVEMENTS01-5-3200-567034 27,084 95,788 197,667 100,000 (97,667)

          125,616           145,241           257,667           160,000            (97,667)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-3200-580100 19,205 19,162 17,834 - (17,834)

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-3200-580110 - 5,183 - - -

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-3200-580120 22,142 21,732 17,984 18,932 948

             41,346              46,078              35,818              18,932            (16,886)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 320 - PARKS DEPT        1,213,083        1,368,859        1,641,155        1,673,407              32,252Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 410 - STREET DEPT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-4100-520000 642,385 497,711 716,434 754,106 37,672

PART-TIME01-5-4100-520500 11,696 13,783 22,360 22,360 -

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE01-5-4100-521004 8,866 6,799 10,000 10,000 -

LONGEVITY01-5-4100-521200 5,548 3,437 4,020 3,840 (180)

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-4100-521400 884 3,327 1,025 1,025 -

ON-CALL01-5-4100-521500 - - - - -

RETIREMENT01-5-4100-522500 90,103 71,439 100,301 113,193 12,892

F.I.C.A.01-5-4100-523000 47,035 37,984 56,518 60,537 4,019

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-4100-523500 151,906 129,690 181,280 184,796 3,516

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-4100-523502 2,746 2,082 2,942 3,524 582

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-4100-524000 3,611 9,024 4,000 10,600 6,600

          964,781           775,276        1,098,880        1,163,981              65,101ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-4100-531100 1,264 1,387 1,400 1,400 -

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-4100-532200 7 - 400 400 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-4100-532300 2,893 3,100 4,000 4,000 -

CHEMICALS01-5-4100-532400 15,413 22,098 45,000 40,000 (5,000)

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-4100-532500 41,983 47,622 40,000 45,000 5,000

WEARING APPAREL01-5-4100-532600 12,970 5,275 8,500 8,500 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-4100-535000 3,803 3,112 4,000 4,200 200

CONCRETE, CEMENT, MORTAR MIX01-5-4100-535500 5,204 6,779 9,000 9,000 -

ROAD MATERIAL01-5-4100-535600 16,282 18,855 20,000 22,000 2,000

CULVERTS, GRATES01-5-4100-535800 4,653 5,560 7,000 7,000 -

SIGNS,POSTS,HDWE01-5-4100-535900 30,025 31,662 32,000 32,000 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-4100-536900 84 38 500 500 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-4100-538100 1,518 3,293 1,500 1,500 -

          136,099           148,780           173,300           175,500                2,200ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-4100-542101 10,105 2,470 10,000 1,000 (9,000)

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-4100-542102 20,603 10,301 19,500 11,200 (8,300)

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.01-5-4100-542201 - - - 7,500 7,500

UTILITIES01-5-4100-543100 4,034 4,474 6,000 6,000 -

STREET LIGHTING01-5-4100-543200 258,352 334,263 290,000 290,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-4100-543400 11,292 6,569 - - -

SPECIAL DRAINAGE PROJECTS01-5-4100-544701 9,875 - 1,500 1,500 -

STREET/DRAINAGE SYSTEMS01-5-4100-544714 2,233 52,627 50,000 50,000 -

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-4100-545000 - - 2,000 2,000 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-4100-545100 461 - - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-4100-545300 3,071 - 20,000 20,000 -

RENTALS01-5-4100-546900 800 862 1,000 1,000 -

DEBRIS DISPOSAL01-5-4100-547100 1,505 2,620 4,500 4,500 -

CONTRACT MOWING01-5-4100-547200 145,405 152,098 160,413 173,412 12,999

          467,736           566,283           564,913           568,112                3,199ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 410 - STREET DEPT

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

MEMBERSHIP01-5-4100-552700 330 221 1,500 1,200 (300)

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-4100-552800 6,052 4,046 7,500 8,000 500

PERMIT - STORMWATER01-5-4100-552904 8,237 7,874 10,000 10,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-4100-556000 13,057 15,162 13,000 13,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-4100-556100 27,122 15,145 25,000 25,000 -

             54,797              42,448              57,000              57,200                   200ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-4100-560800 1,942 2,294 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-4100-562101 - 212 - - -

SPECIAL DRAINAGE PROJECTS01-5-4100-564700 - 1,412 - - -

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-4100-565001 112,010 102,711 105,000 105,000 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-4100-565004 36,000 30,963 20,000 69,000 49,000

STREET STRIPING01-5-4100-567003 14,777 131,852 153,071 100,000 (53,071)

OVERLAY /SIDEWALKS01-5-4100-567022 - - 100,000 100,000 -

DETENTION PONDS01-5-4100-567024 - - 30,000 30,000 -

UNDERGROUND INFRASTRUCTURE01-5-4100-567025 201,441 137,795 674,741 500,000 (174,741)

STREET REHAB01-5-4100-567026 92,052 151,637 626,509 600,000 (26,509)

          458,223           558,874        1,709,320        1,504,000          (205,320)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-4100-580100 20,219 7,897 10,384 - (10,384)

             20,219                7,897              10,384 -            (10,384)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 410 - STREET DEPT        2,101,855        2,099,557        3,613,797        3,468,793          (145,004)Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 510 - PUBLIC WORKS

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5100-520000 479,847 689,087 756,170 816,975 60,805

PART-TIME01-5-5100-520500 (148) - - - -

CERTIFICATION PAY-TAXABLE01-5-5100-521002 750 - - - -

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE01-5-5100-521004 19 - - - -

LONGEVITY01-5-5100-521200 1,558 1,793 2,460 2,940 480

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-5100-521400 648 3,957 1,000 1,000 -

RETIREMENT01-5-5100-522500 66,345 97,289 105,864 120,839 14,975

F.I.C.A.01-5-5100-523000 35,452 51,611 57,847 62,801 4,954

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5100-523500 87,662 114,483 99,139 108,340 9,201

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5100-523502 2,179 2,924 2,637 3,275 638

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5100-524000 8,667 5,308 9,000 10,200 1,200

          682,976           966,452        1,034,117        1,126,370              92,253ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-5100-531100 14,854 11,789 10,000 10,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-5100-531500 56 108 300 - (300)

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5100-531600 1,033 - 1,500 500 (1,000)

MEDICAL SUPPLIES01-5-5100-532200 7 - 400 400 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-5100-532300 10,073 7,484 10,000 6,000 (4,000)

CHEMICALS01-5-5100-532400 2,147 - 1,500 500 (1,000)

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-5100-532500 1,875 10,033 6,000 6,000 -

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES01-5-5100-532501 13,118 5,478 25,000 25,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-5100-532600 6,111 4,036 6,000 6,000 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-5100-535000 1,812 832 3,000 3,000 -

SIGNAL LIGHTS01-5-5100-536500 13,382 8,006 28,000 30,000 2,000

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5100-538100 9,294 7,743 1,000 1,500 500

             73,761              55,509              92,700              88,900               (3,800)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-5100-542102 11,023 5,916 11,200 4,600 (6,600)

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.01-5-5100-542201 - - - 1,900 1,900

UTILITIES01-5-5100-543100 9,982 10,510 17,000 17,000 -

TELEPHONE01-5-5100-543400 11,784 7,331 - - -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-5100-544300 20,922 56,901 75,000 75,000 -

USED OIL & O.FLTR COLLECT CTR01-5-5100-544302 266 710 900 900 -

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-5100-545000 - 327 1,500 1,500 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5100-545100 641 - - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-5100-545300 398 - 6,000 6,000 -

AC/HEATING UNITS01-5-5100-545500 - - 3,000 3,000 -

RENTALS01-5-5100-546900 4,100 3,614 4,000 1,500 (2,500)

             59,117              85,309           118,600           111,400               (7,200)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING01-5-5100-552500 3,214 13,081 8,000 3,000 (5,000)

MEMBERSHIP01-5-5100-552700 913 221 1,500 1,500 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5100-552800 8,930 4,055 7,000 7,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-5100-556000 6,067 4,236 4,000 4,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-5100-556100 3,166 854 4,000 4,000 -

             22,290              22,447              24,500              19,500               (5,000)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 510 - PUBLIC WORKS

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

PURCHASED VEHICLES01-5-5100-560400 - - 45,000 50,000 5,000

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5100-560800 8,346 9,774 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-5100-562101 - 2,856 - - -

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-5100-565001 8,044 83,580 - - -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5100-565003 - 776 - - -

EQUIPMENT01-5-5100-565004 - 6,209 5,000 5,000 -

             16,390           103,195              50,000              55,000                5,000ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5100-580100 43,687 53,645 27,603 - (27,603)

             43,687              53,645              27,603 -            (27,603)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 510 - PUBLIC WORKS           898,222        1,286,557        1,347,520        1,401,170              53,650Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 520 - SANITATION

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GARBAGE PICKUP SERVICE01-5-5200-546109 1,570,747 1,763,207 1,790,000 1,790,500 500

       1,570,747        1,763,207        1,790,000        1,790,500                   500ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5200-552800 - (2,526) 5,000 5,000 -

BAD DEBT EXPENSE01-5-5200-556000 1,076 1,342 - - -

               1,076               (1,184)                5,000                5,000 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

Department: 520 - SANITATION        1,571,822        1,762,023        1,795,000        1,795,500                   500Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 530 - PERMITS-INSPECTIONS

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5300-520000 833,353 907,292 1,031,066 1,057,069 26,003

PART-TIME01-5-5300-520500 - - - - -

PART-TIME01-5-5300-521001 18,020 13,972 18,720 18,720 -

CERTIFICATION PAY-TAXABLE01-5-5300-521002 38,863 38,473 24,900 9,600 (15,300)

LONGEVITY01-5-5300-521200 3,826 3,222 3,360 2,460 (900)

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-5300-521400 1,545 828 15,000 15,000 -

RETIREMENT01-5-5300-522500 119,666 132,050 144,349 159,584 15,235

F.I.C.A.01-5-5300-523000 62,411 63,758 80,309 84,369 4,060

FICA - DNU01-5-5300-523001 203 1,056 - - -

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5300-523500 160,210 175,385 187,296 196,503 9,207

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5300-523502 3,720 3,459 3,752 4,418 666

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5300-524000 10,111 5,308 10,200 1,200 (9,000)

       1,251,928        1,344,801        1,518,952        1,548,923              29,971ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-5300-531100 21,070 13,050 24,000 20,000 (4,000)

BOOKS/PERIODICALS01-5-5300-531400 - 28 - - -

POSTAGE01-5-5300-531500 5,639 7,638 8,000 8,000 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-5300-532300 - 147 600 600 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-5300-532500 4,678 4,760 7,000 7,000 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-5300-532600 4,026 4,563 8,000 5,000 (3,000)

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-5300-535000 - - 500 500 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5300-538100 1,069 960 1,200 1,200 -

             36,482              31,145              49,300              42,300               (7,000)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-5300-542102 13,764 7,554 14,300 8,400 (5,900)

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.01-5-5300-542201 - - - 3,600 3,600

TELEPHONE01-5-5300-543400 12,760 8,787 - - -

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-5300-545000 - - 800 - (800)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5300-545100 713 - - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-5300-545300 5,125 - 30,000 2,000 (28,000)

TECHNICAL SERVICES01-5-5300-546100 225,622 387,270 365,000 400,000 35,000

TX HERITAGE01-5-5300-546101 - - 230,000 230,000 -

          257,985           403,611           640,100           644,000                3,900ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PRINTING01-5-5300-552000 45,000 - - - -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-5300-552700 100 632 1,500 1,500 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5300-552800 6,507 11,393 12,000 12,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-5300-556000 1,676 2,178 5,000 5,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR01-5-5300-556100 - - 1,000 1,000 -

MOWING AND DEMOLITION01-5-5300-557002 4,638 15,828 15,000 20,000 5,000

             57,921              30,031              34,500              39,500                5,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 530 - PERMITS-INSPECTIONS

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5300-560800 8,441 8,738 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-5300-562101 - 557 - - -

VEHICLE LEASES01-5-5300-565001 11,148 11,148 - - -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5300-565003 446 - 12,000 12,000 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-5300-565004 8,656 2,126 12,000 10,000 (2,000)

             28,691              22,569              24,000              22,000               (2,000)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5300-580100 83,423 83,551 19,371 - (19,371)

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-5300-580110 - 5,165 - - -

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-5300-580111 - 33,321 - - -

             83,423           122,037              19,371 -            (19,371)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 530 - PERMITS-INSPECTIONS        1,716,431        1,954,194        2,286,223        2,296,723              10,500Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 540 - Community Development

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5400-520000 239,926 331,235 476,132 497,250 21,118

LONGEVITY01-5-5400-521200 181 380 660 1,080 420

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-5400-521400 - 527 - - -

CERTIFICATION PAY01-5-5400-521600 - - - 2,400 2,400

RETIREMENT01-5-5400-522500 33,066 46,851 66,660 73,708 7,048

F.I.C.A.01-5-5400-523000 17,817 24,700 36,425 38,306 1,881

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5400-523500 47,241 62,377 92,543 64,830 (27,713)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5400-523502 1,092 1,395 1,821 1,960 139

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5400-524000 2,889 1,592 3,000 3,000 -

          342,213           469,058           677,241           682,534                5,293ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES01-5-5400-531100 2,218 3,060 7,000 7,000 -

POSTAGE01-5-5400-531500 379 454 12,000 12,000 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5400-531600 10,392 6,797 10,000 8,000 (2,000)

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-5400-532300 412 33 500 500 -

FUEL, OIL, GREASE01-5-5400-532500 - 55 500 500 -

WEARING APPAREL01-5-5400-532600 421 1,058 1,975 1,550 (425)

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5400-538100 408 482 1,000 1,000 -

             14,230              11,939              32,975              30,550               (2,425)ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE01-5-5400-542102 1,155 634 1,200 - (1,200)

TELEPHONE01-5-5400-543400 2,979 3,067 - - -

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT01-5-5400-545000 - - - - -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5400-545100 6,400 - - - -

TECHNICAL SERVICES01-5-5400-546100 - - 40,000 50,000 10,000

             10,534                3,701              41,200              50,000                8,800ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING01-5-5400-552500 3,773 4,281 5,000 5,000 -

MEMBERSHIP01-5-5400-552700 1,960 2,530 3,110 3,110 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-5400-552800 4,123 7,086 12,555 16,500 3,945

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS01-5-5400-556000 - 275 1,500 1,500 -

               9,855              14,172              22,165              26,110                3,945ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5400-560800 272 2,294 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS01-5-5400-562101 - 7,635 - - -

                  272                9,929 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5400-580100 - - 38,510 - (38,510)

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-5400-580110 - 850 - - -

-                   850              38,510 -            (38,510)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL01-5-5400-595200 110,000 - - - -

          110,000 - - - -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 540 - Community Development           487,103           509,649           812,091           789,194            (22,897)Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 580 - CITY HALL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

FURNITURE & FIXTURES01-5-5800-531600 32 - 1,000 1,000 -

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES01-5-5800-532100 - - 2,000 2,000 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-5800-535000 85 - 500 500 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5800-538100 13,207 16,138 15,000 15,000 -

             13,323              16,138              18,500              18,500 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

UTILITIES01-5-5800-543100 53,383 54,597 60,000 60,000 -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS01-5-5800-544300 45,378 101,055 337,529 175,000 (162,529)

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE01-5-5800-545100 - 7,853 - - -

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS01-5-5800-545300 5,138 3,311 5,000 5,000 -

RENTALS01-5-5800-546900 61,995 9,836 60,000 60,000 -

          165,894           176,652           462,529           300,000          (162,529)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES01-5-5800-560800 272 2,294 - - -

                  272                2,294 - - -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5800-580100 - 18,043 20,000 - (20,000)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-5800-580120 83,762 109,872 100,708 106,022 5,314

             83,762           127,915           120,708           106,022            (14,686)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 580 - CITY HALL           263,251           322,999           601,737           424,522          (177,215)Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 590 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES01-5-5900-520000 106,278 106,609 109,045 125,312 16,267

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE01-5-5900-521004 44 - - - -

LONGEVITY01-5-5900-521200 321 424 360 480 120

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY01-5-5900-521400 1,563 345 1,000 1,000 -

RETIREMENT01-5-5900-522500 14,838 15,015 15,266 18,664 3,398

F.I.C.A.01-5-5900-523000 7,402 7,173 8,342 9,700 1,358

HEALTH INSURANCE01-5-5900-523500 35,005 39,843 37,012 27,769 (9,243)

DISABILITY INSURANCE01-5-5900-523502 483 452 474 506 32

WORKERS COMPENSATION01-5-5900-524000 1,444 796 1,500 2,000 500

          167,377           170,657           172,999           185,431              12,432ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES01-5-5900-532100 22,818 34,229 30,000 30,000 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)01-5-5900-532300 - 530 3,000 3,000 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES01-5-5900-535000 - - 1,500 1,500 -

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)01-5-5900-536900 - - 2,500 2,500 -

MISCELLANEOUS01-5-5900-538100 32 - 3,000 3,000 -

             22,851              34,760              40,000              40,000 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

TELEPHONE01-5-5900-543400 1,151 1,019 - - -

JANITORIAL CONTRACT01-5-5900-546400 113,198 139,624 144,907 153,223 8,316

          114,349           140,643           144,907           153,223                8,316ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST01-5-5900-580100 2,975 995 1,770 - (1,770)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION01-5-5900-580120 (296,519) (344,826) (359,676) (378,654) (18,978)

         (293,544)          (343,831)          (357,906)          (378,654)            (20,748)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 590 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE              11,033                2,229 - - -Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

3% INSPECTION FEES01-5-6000-541000 143,400 71,725 200,000 200,000 -

LEGAL01-5-6000-541100 13,300 - - - -

ENGINEERING01-5-6000-541300 - 151,240 93,054 - (93,054)

DISASTER RECOVERY01-5-6000-542000 - 20,444 - - -

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY01-5-6000-542105 95,082 180,396 80,000 - (80,000)

MOBILE EQUIPMENT01-5-6000-542106 3,672 5,172 5,000 - (5,000)

MISCELLANEOUS REFUNDS01-5-6000-542108 - 18,320 - - -

          255,454           447,298           378,054           200,000          (178,054)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING01-5-6000-552800 3,300 - - - -

               3,300 - - - -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

LAND01-5-6000-560000 - 3,976,991 621,338 - (621,338)

BUILDINGS01-5-6000-560100 - - 178,662 - (178,662)

RIGHT-OF-WAY01-5-6000-560101 - 6,920 - - -

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS IMPROVEMENTS01-5-6000-560103 32,355 - - - -

HISTORIC TOWN SQUARE01-5-6000-562300 983,620 1,220,782 - - -

AMBULANCE COLLECTION FEES01-5-6000-563000 79,690 49,639 50,000 50,000 -

EQUIPMENT01-5-6000-565004 - - 103,045 - (103,045)

SMALL AREA PLANNING01-5-6000-565008 - 62,341 - - -

DETENTION POND - ENGINEERING01-5-6000-567000 - - 55,430 - (55,430)

       1,095,665        5,316,673        1,008,475              50,000          (958,475)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM01-5-6000-580110 - 14,756 155,000 155,000 -

-              14,756           155,000           155,000 -ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT01-5-6000-595000 49,600 91,250 - - -

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL01-5-6000-595200 7,547,174 5,231,048 9,343,774 5,611,655 (3,732,119)

       7,596,774        5,322,298        9,343,774        5,611,655       (3,732,119)ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY        8,951,193      11,101,024      10,885,303        6,016,655       (4,868,648)Total:



01 - GENERAL FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 700 - DEBT SERVICE

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

HOME DEPOT01-5-7000-594600 - - - 350,000 350,000

AMAZON 38001-5-7000-594700 365,398 190,313 400,000 400,000 -

OPER TRANSF TO BUC'EES01-5-7000-594800 250,416 266,295 240,000 240,000 -

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT TIFF01-5-7000-594900 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 -

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT TIF TO KDA01-5-7000-595000 1,278,329 1,785,018 1,808,901 1,835,784 26,883

       2,394,143        2,741,626        2,948,901        3,325,784           376,883ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 700 - DEBT SERVICE        2,394,143        2,741,626        2,948,901        3,325,784           376,883Total:

     46,291,323      52,029,947      57,002,779      55,210,516       (1,792,263)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

       3,825,323        2,748,634 - - -01 - GENERAL FUND TOTAL:



 

 

Debt Service Fund 
 

The debt service fund is used to account for legally restricted general 
bonded obliga�ons of the city.  This type fund is classified as an interest 
and sinking fund, which is used to account for accumula�on of 
resources for the payment of principal and interest on the general 
governmental long-term debt of the city. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)Total Activity Total Activity

2024-2025 2025-2026

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

Debt Service Fund Summary

REVENUES

Department: 000 - 000  3,729,834  3,473,824  3,072,646  3,090,199  17,553

$ 3,729,834 $ 3,473,824 $ 3,072,646 $ 3,090,199 $ 17,553TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 000 - 000  3,390,478  3,399,460  3,374,128  3,371,177  (2,951)

$ 3,390,478 $ 3,399,460 $ 3,374,128 $ 3,371,177 $ (2,951)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 339,356 $ 74,364 $ (301,482) $ (280,978) $ 20,504REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)



03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

FB TAX - CURRENT03-0000-40500 2,782,781 2,610,194 2,355,133 2,281,571 (73,562)

FB DELINQUENT TAX03-0000-40501 (4,957) 1,122 7,000 7,000 -

FB DELINQUENT P&I TAX03-0000-40502 45,453 9,423 10,000 10,000 -

HC CURRENT TAX03-0000-40550 889,740 828,370 687,513 766,791 79,278

HC DELINQUENT TAX03-0000-40551 - 1,395 5,000 5,000 -

HC DELINQUENT P&I TAX03-0000-40552 - 8,119 7,000 8,000 1,000

       3,713,017        3,458,623        3,071,646        3,078,362                6,716RevenueCategory: 405 - PROPERTY TAX

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INTEREST EARNED-TEXPOOL03-0000-46101 16,817 15,202 1,000 11,837 10,837

             16,817              15,202                1,000              11,837              10,837RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

REVENUES        3,729,834        3,473,824        3,072,646        3,090,199              17,553Total:

       3,729,834        3,473,824        3,072,646        3,090,199              17,553REVENUES TOTAL: 



03 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 000 - 000

ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

HC PROP TAX COLL/COMM FEES03-5-0000-500001 1,293 1,175 - - -

               1,293                1,175 - - -ExpCategory: 50 - PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION FEES

ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

FISCAL AGENT FEES03-5-0000-573501 900 - - - -

BOND 2015 PRINCIPLE03-5-0000-575109 330,000 340,000 340,000 355,000 15,000

BOND 2015 INTEREST03-5-0000-575110 35,913 61,825 61,825 54,875 (6,950)

BOND 2016 PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-576109 590,000 600,000 600,000 610,000 10,000

BOND 2016 INTEREST03-5-0000-576110 96,751 86,070 86,071 75,211 (10,860)

BOND 2016A PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-577109 650,000 - - - -

BOND 2016A INTEREST03-5-0000-577110 39,984 - - - -

2018 BOND PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578109 580,000 595,000 595,000 610,000 15,000

BOND 2018 INTEREST03-5-0000-578110 205,600 188,527 188,527 171,018 (17,509)

BOND 2019 PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578201 310,000 320,000 320,000 330,000 10,000

BOND 2019 INTEREST03-5-0000-578202 79,356 73,481 73,481 67,420 (6,061)

BOND 2021 A PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578211 10,000 210,000 210,000 215,000 5,000

BOND 2021 A INTEREST03-5-0000-578212 43,880 42,263 42,263 39,139 (3,124)

BOND 2021 B PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578221 10,000 170,000 175,000 175,000 -

BOND 2021 B INTEREST03-5-0000-578222 37,027 35,686 35,648 33,041 (2,607)

BOND 2022 PRINCIPAL03-5-0000-578223 10,000 295,000 295,000 275,000 (20,000)

BOND 2022 INTEREST03-5-0000-578224 90,870 86,905 86,905 79,495 (7,410)

       3,120,278        3,104,756        3,109,720        3,090,199            (19,521)ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT03-5-0000-595000 268,908 293,530 264,408 280,978 16,570

          268,908           293,530           264,408           280,978              16,570ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 000 - 000        3,390,478        3,399,460        3,374,128        3,371,177               (2,951)Total:

       3,390,478        3,399,460        3,374,128        3,371,177               (2,951)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

          339,356              74,364          (301,482)          (280,978)              20,50403 - DEBT SERVICE FUND TOTAL:



 

 

 

 

Enterprise Fund 
 

The enterprise fund is used to account for the opera�ons of the city 
water and wastewater opera�ons.  These opera�ons are financed and 
operated in a manner like private business enterprises where the intent 
of the governing body is that the cost (expenses, including deprecia�on) 
of providing goods or services to the general public on a con�nuing 
basis be financed or recovered primarily through user charges.  Any 
generated net income is appropriated for opera�ons, capital 
maintenance, public policy compliance, management control, and other 
purposes deemed necessary. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)Total Activity Total Activity

2024-2025 2025-2026

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

Enterprise Fund Summary

REVENUES

Department: 000 - 000  16,164,465  11,672,478  15,101,355  14,261,973  (839,382)

$ 16,164,465 $ 11,672,478 $ 15,101,355 $ 14,261,973 $ (839,382)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 005 - 005 -  (16,423) - - -

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY  3,320,564  3,176,682  4,973,954  3,998,342  (975,612)

Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT  5,829,514  6,027,998  6,808,963  6,734,590  (74,373)

Department: 620 - SEWER DEPARTMENT  2,120,370  2,318,929  2,610,393  2,785,087  174,694

Department: 630 - UTILITY BILLING  620,764  559,231  708,044  743,954  35,910

Department: 800 - 800  141,621  1,876,499 - - -

$ 12,032,834 $ 13,942,915 $ 15,101,355 $ 14,261,973 $ (839,382)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ 4,131,631 $ (2,270,437) - - -REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 400 - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS05-0000-40000 1,539,201 - - - -

       1,539,201 - - - -RevenueCategory: 400 - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

WATER CHARGES05-0000-44100 8,370,833 8,019,108 8,000,000 8,200,000 200,000

SEWER CHARGES05-0000-44200 2,113,664 2,056,245 2,000,000 2,100,000 100,000

WATER CONNECTIONS05-0000-44300 238,600 155,550 232,275 100,000 (132,275)

SEWER CONNECTIONS05-0000-44310 207,900 140,050 169,000 70,000 (99,000)

TAP FEES FALLS@GM MUD 205-0000-44322 249,672 - - - -

TAP FEES-FB-WALLER CO KATY WEST05-0000-44323 529,200 - - - -

PENALTY05-0000-44500 123,472 128,859 99,000 115,000 16,000

     11,833,341      10,499,812      10,500,275      10,585,000              84,725RevenueCategory: 440 - SERVICE REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INT EARNED-TEXPOOL W&S FUND05-0000-46131 15,534 19,164 10,000 14,000 4,000

INT EARNED-TEXPOOL I&S RB05-0000-46132 9,288 11,458 6,000 10,000 4,000

INTERST EARNED-TEXAS CLASS05-0000-46133 250,416 301,751 150,000 225,000 75,000

          275,237           332,374           166,000           249,000              83,000RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

SALE OF EQUIPMENT05-0000-49150 1,256 5,633 - - -

DEVELOPMENT REVENUE05-0000-49170 2,426,113 813,609 948,006 200,000 (748,006)

MISCELLANEOUS05-0000-49200 19,414 16,047 19,287 19,287 -

INSURED DAMAGE REIMBURSEMENT05-0000-49205 70,015 - - - -

CASH/LONG-SHORT05-0000-49210 (113) 4 - - -

SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE05-0000-49503 - 5,000 - - -

       2,516,686           840,292           967,293           219,287          (748,006)RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

USE OF FUND BALANCE05-0000-50010 - - 3,467,787 3,208,686 (259,101)

- -        3,467,787        3,208,686          (259,101)RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

REVENUES      16,164,465      11,672,478      15,101,355      14,261,973          (839,382)Total:

     16,164,465      11,672,478      15,101,355      14,261,973          (839,382)REVENUES TOTAL: 



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 005 - 005

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

PENSION EXP. - WATER/SEWER05-8-0050-300000 - (16,423) - - -

-            (16,423) - - -ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

Department: 005 - 005 -            (16,423) - - -Total:



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ENGINEERING05-5-6000-541300 45,222 53,969 77,011 200,000 122,989

CONSULTING05-5-6000-541400 - - - 150,000 150,000

REAL & PERSONAL PROPERTY05-5-6000-542105 76,239 - 61,500 - (61,500)

MOBILE EQUIPMENT05-5-6000-542106 2,901 2,188 65,000 - (65,000)

WATER EQUIPMENT05-5-6000-547800 - - 10,000 - (10,000)

          124,362              56,157           213,511           350,000           136,489ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

WASTEWATER EQUIPMENT05-5-6000-556000 - - 80,000 800,000 720,000

- -              80,000           800,000           720,000ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

PURCHASED VEHICLES05-5-6000-560400 - 277,327 147,000 50,000 (97,000)

LIFT STATIONS05-5-6000-561002 - 487,000 633,475 - (633,475)

CONSTRUCTION05-5-6000-562000 100,618 - - 600,000 600,000

EMERGENCY REPAIR WASTE WATER05-5-6000-563001 63,872 - - - -

EMERGENCY REPAIRS WATER05-5-6000-564001 121,439 152,814 - - -

WASTEWATER LINE IMPRVMNTS05-5-6000-564002 280,365 322,475 619,462 850,000 230,538

WATERLINE REPLACEMENT05-5-6000-564006 - 68,257 390,833 300,000 (90,833)

EQUIPMENT05-5-6000-565004 - 113,892 - - -

AQUA METRIC METER SYSTEM05-5-6000-565012 170,208 15,241 247,740 - (247,740)

WATER WELL CONSTRUCTION REPAIR05-5-6000-565013 316,322 - 285,000 - (285,000)

WATER PLANT 305-5-6000-566003 - 42,613 864,987 - (864,987)

WATER PLANT 605-5-6000-566004 860,953 600,336 1,836 - (1,836)

WATER PLANT 505-5-6000-566005 - 214,980 175,000 - (175,000)

Water Plant 705-5-6000-566007 447,483 750 - - -

METER BOXES05-5-6000-566200 - 17,714 - - -

       2,361,260        2,313,398        3,365,333        1,800,000       (1,565,333)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

WATER METER PROJECT05-5-6000-575000 - - - 202,550 202,550

- - -           202,550           202,550ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM05-5-6000-580110 - - 11,625 - (11,625)

- -              11,625 -            (11,625)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

OPERATING TRANSFER OUT05-5-6000-595000 659,987 807,127 742,000 845,792 103,792

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL05-5-6000-595200 174,955 - 561,485 - (561,485)

          834,942           807,127        1,303,485           845,792          (457,693)ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 600 - CONTINGENCY        3,320,564        3,176,682        4,973,954        3,998,342          (975,612)Total:



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES05-5-6100-520000 342,650 346,135 559,088 597,294 38,206

CERTIFICATION PAY-TAXABLE05-5-6100-521002 3,244 3,424 2,700 2,700 -

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE05-5-6100-521004 41,915 32,236 38,000 38,000 -

LONGEVITY05-5-6100-521200 3,467 3,110 3,420 3,736 316

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY05-5-6100-521400 4,504 15,053 9,000 9,000 -

RETIREMENT05-5-6100-522500 54,208 55,921 78,272 95,788 17,516

F.I.C.A.05-5-6100-523000 28,908 29,495 42,770 49,781 7,011

HEALTH INSURANCE05-5-6100-523500 68,528 71,603 129,269 115,608 (13,661)

DISABILITY INSURANCE05-5-6100-523502 1,508 1,354 2,132 2,889 757

WORKERS COMPENSATION05-5-6100-524000 4,333 4,633 4,500 8,200 3,700

          553,265           562,963           869,151           922,996              53,845ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES05-5-6100-531100 2,035 1,728 2,000 2,000 -

POSTAGE05-5-6100-531500 - - 300 300 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES05-5-6100-531600 289 87 2,000 2,000 -

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES05-5-6100-532100 - - 600 600 -

MEDICAL SUPPLIES05-5-6100-532200 7 - 200 200 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)05-5-6100-532300 7,160 4,422 8,000 8,000 -

CHEMICALS05-5-6100-532400 45,883 42,330 60,000 70,000 10,000

FUEL, OIL, GREASE05-5-6100-532500 30,593 20,220 33,000 35,000 2,000

WEARING APPAREL05-5-6100-532600 5,167 3,125 6,000 6,800 800

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES05-5-6100-535000 752 1,535 2,500 3,000 500

CONCRETE, CEMENT, MORTAR MIX05-5-6100-535500 967 783 3,500 4,000 500

ROAD MATERIAL05-5-6100-535600 2,501 2,896 2,000 3,000 1,000

SIGNS,POSTS,HDWE05-5-6100-535900 177 64 1,200 1,200 -

METERS/BOXES05-5-6100-536200 158,859 214,319 276,123 250,000 (26,123)

TREATMENT PLANT EQUIPMENT05-5-6100-536600 55,048 69,671 65,000 100,000 35,000

SERVICE LINE SUPPLIES05-5-6100-536700 29,329 10,267 37,000 37,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS05-5-6100-538100 2,955 2,442 1,000 1,200 200

          341,723           373,890           500,423           524,300              23,877ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ENGINEERING05-5-6100-541300 - - 200,000 - (200,000)

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE05-5-6100-542101 2,206 1,235 5,000 2,000 (3,000)

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE05-5-6100-542102 7,845 4,305 8,150 4,500 (3,650)

BUILDINGS/CONTENTS05-5-6100-542202 - - - 3,000 3,000

UTILITIES05-5-6100-543100 465,785 442,948 500,000 500,000 -

COMMUNICATIONS05-5-6100-543300 - - - 5,466 5,466

TELEPHONE05-5-6100-543400 4,167 5,271 - - -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS05-5-6100-544300 18,828 44,466 42,000 42,000 -

WATER LINE REHABILIATION05-5-6100-544711 29,906 - 28,944 - (28,944)

WATER SYSTEM05-5-6100-544715 104,619 135,105 125,000 175,000 50,000

CONSERVATION PROGRAM05-5-6100-544800 3,201 - 12,000 12,000 -

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT05-5-6100-545000 - 430 800 800 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE05-5-6100-545100 461 140 - - -

SOFTWARE05-5-6100-545101 - - - 11,922 11,922

IT OPERATIONS05-5-6100-545200 - - - 29,587 29,587

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS05-5-6100-545300 16,524 37,570 37,000 42,000 5,000

PAINTING FIRE HYDRANTS05-5-6100-545400 4,410 4,960 5,000 5,000 -

TECHNICAL SERVICES05-5-6100-546100 15,470 368,157 82,465 110,000 27,535

TESTS05-5-6100-546600 20,852 18,870 40,000 40,000 -

RENTALS05-5-6100-546900 27 336 800 800 -

HARRIS CO WATER AUTHORITY05-5-6100-547701 4,047,478 3,792,416 4,000,000 4,000,000 -

BLUEBONNET WATER AUTHORITY05-5-6100-547702 51,414 39,441 50,000 50,000 -

WALLER CO IMPRV DIST 205-5-6100-547703 62,486 74,894 100,000 100,000 -

       4,855,677        4,970,543        5,237,159        5,134,075          (103,084)ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PERMITS05-5-6100-551500 30,971 29,878 40,000 40,000 -

EMERGENCY WATER RESOURCE05-5-6100-551900 - 38,900 - - -

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING05-5-6100-552500 1,250 43 2,500 2,000 (500)

MEMBERSHIP05-5-6100-552700 344 1,793 1,500 1,500 -

TRAVEL/TRAINING05-5-6100-552800 3,487 1,122 4,000 4,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS05-5-6100-556000 4,133 5,744 6,000 6,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR05-5-6100-556100 2,875 5,014 6,500 6,500 -

BASIC EQUIPMENT REPAIR05-5-6100-556200 - - 500 500 -

             43,060              82,493              61,000              60,500                  (500)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES05-5-6100-560800 1,912 11,029 15,000 - (15,000)

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS05-5-6100-562101 - 1,262 - - -

VEHICLE LEASES05-5-6100-565001 - 937 20,000 - (20,000)

EQUIPMENT05-5-6100-565004 2,041 - 55,000 70,000 15,000

               3,954              13,229              90,000              70,000            (20,000)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST05-5-6100-580100 11,118 4,190 11,305 - (11,305)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION05-5-6100-580120 20,718 20,690 21,580 22,719 1,139

IT SHARED COSTS05-5-6100-580130 - - 18,345 - (18,345)

             31,836              24,880              51,230              22,719            (28,511)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL05-5-6100-595200 - - - - -

- - - - -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 610 - WATER DEPARTMENT        5,829,514        6,027,998        6,808,963        6,734,590            (74,373)Total:



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 620 - SEWER DEPARTMENT

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES05-5-6200-520000 321,136 357,739 503,440 514,590 11,150

SALARIES05-5-6200-521000 4,370 - - - -

CERTIFICATION PAY-TAXABLE05-5-6200-521002 5,569 5,861 4,800 6,000 1,200

ON-CALL PAY-TAXABLE05-5-6200-521004 27,733 28,127 28,000 28,000 -

LONGEVITY05-5-6200-521200 2,926 2,711 2,160 2,476 316

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY05-5-6200-521400 - 1,581 - - -

RETIREMENT05-5-6200-522500 49,605 55,475 70,482 81,118 10,636

F.I.C.A.05-5-6200-523000 25,158 27,571 38,513 42,157 3,644

HEALTH INSURANCE05-5-6200-523500 94,344 95,936 129,243 105,693 (23,550)

DISABILITY INSURANCE05-5-6200-523502 1,487 1,325 1,877 2,191 314

WORKERS COMPENSATION05-5-6200-524000 5,055 3,185 5,100 5,800 700

          537,382           579,512           783,615           788,025                4,410ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-531100 1,974 2,614 2,000 1,500 (500)

BOOKS/PERIODICALS05-5-6200-531400 - - 400 - (400)

POSTAGE05-5-6200-531500 - - 200 200 -

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES05-5-6200-532100 - 52 500 500 -

MEDICAL SUPPLIES05-5-6200-532200 7 - 200 200 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)05-5-6200-532300 4,367 3,283 7,000 7,000 -

CHEMICALS05-5-6200-532400 121,985 132,432 140,000 240,000 100,000

FUEL, OIL, GREASE05-5-6200-532500 11,482 11,527 23,000 23,000 -

WEARING APPAREL05-5-6200-532600 5,536 3,935 7,000 7,000 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-535000 896 2,506 2,000 2,500 500

HOSE & CONNECTIONS05-5-6200-535400 656 713 3,000 4,000 1,000

CONCRETE, CEMENT, MORTAR MIX05-5-6200-535500 377 686 800 1,200 400

ROAD MATERIAL05-5-6200-535600 171 1,358 3,000 3,500 500

SIGNS,POSTS,HDWE05-5-6200-535900 213 925 1,200 1,200 -

SEWER LINE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-536100 7,533 4,332 2,000 15,000 13,000

HEAVY EQUIP.PARTS/REPAIR05-5-6200-536400 (537) 118 - - -

TREATMENT PLANT EQUIPMENT05-5-6200-536600 35,549 52,810 80,000 100,000 20,000

SERVICE LINE SUPPLIES05-5-6200-536700 3,470 4,111 10,000 - (10,000)

OTHER EQUIP.(INCLUD.REPAIR OF)05-5-6200-536900 4,942 8,729 11,000 11,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS05-5-6200-538100 1,517 2,495 1,000 1,200 200

          200,137           232,628           294,300           419,000           124,700ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 620 - SEWER DEPARTMENT

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE05-5-6200-542101 1,103 617 2,500 2,000 (500)

AUTO LIAB. INSURANCE05-5-6200-542102 9,818 5,388 10,200 9,000 (1,200)

AUTO PROP/PHYS DAMAGE INS.05-5-6200-542201 12,758 10,089 2,400 2,400 -

BUILDINGS/CONTENTS05-5-6200-542202 5,086 19,849 22,000 22,000 -

UTILITIES05-5-6200-543100 347,617 351,141 390,000 390,000 -

COMMUNICATIONS05-5-6200-543300 - - - 5,466 5,466

TELEPHONE05-5-6200-543400 14,216 16,596 - - -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS05-5-6200-544300 14,575 24,062 40,000 40,000 -

WASTEWATER LINE REPLACEMENT05-5-6200-544706 27,741 191,233 100,000 - (100,000)

SEWER SYSTEM05-5-6200-544716 85,059 160,886 130,000 130,000 -

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT05-5-6200-545000 263 - 600 600 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE05-5-6200-545100 890 3,438 - - -

SOFTWARE05-5-6200-545101 - - - 11,922 11,922

IT OPERATIONS05-5-6200-545200 - - - 29,587 29,587

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS05-5-6200-545300 25,718 24,350 38,000 38,000 -

TECHNICAL SERVICES05-5-6200-546100 - 37,134 82,465 110,000 27,535

SLUDGE DISPOSAL05-5-6200-546108 444,957 562,322 375,000 625,000 250,000

TESTS05-5-6200-546600 29,203 27,138 40,000 40,000 -

MEDICAL SERVICE05-5-6200-546700 - - 700 700 -

RENTALS05-5-6200-546900 6,745 9,025 15,000 15,000 -

       1,025,747        1,443,269        1,248,865        1,471,675           222,810ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PERMITS05-5-6200-551500 20,966 19,967 25,000 25,000 -

LEGAL NOTICES/ADVERTISING05-5-6200-552500 662 - 600 600 -

MEMBERSHIP05-5-6200-552700 344 446 750 1,000 250

TRAVEL/TRAINING05-5-6200-552800 4,739 5,046 5,000 5,000 -

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIRS05-5-6200-556000 4,306 2,448 6,000 6,000 -

HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS & REPAIR05-5-6200-556100 15,151 3,957 10,000 10,000 -

             46,167              31,865              47,350              47,600                   250ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES05-5-6200-560800 1,912 2,294 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS05-5-6200-562101 - 1,262 - - -

IMPVTS OTHER THAN BLDGS05-5-6200-564000 275,856 18,491 101,700 - (101,700)

VEHICLE LEASES05-5-6200-565001 - 1,237 10,000 10,000 -

EQUIPMENT05-5-6200-565004 3,556 - 45,000 45,000 -

          281,325              23,285           156,700              55,000          (101,700)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST05-5-6200-580100 21,108 4,923 19,668 - (19,668)

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION05-5-6200-580120 8,504 3,448 3,597 3,787 190

IT SHARED COSTS05-5-6200-580130 - - 56,298 - (56,298)

             29,612                8,371              79,563                3,787            (75,776)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFER TO CAPITAL05-5-6200-595200 - - - - -

- - - - -ExpCategory: 59 - TRANSFERS

Department: 620 - SEWER DEPARTMENT        2,120,370        2,318,929        2,610,393        2,785,087           174,694Total:



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 630 - UTILITY BILLING

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES05-5-6300-520000 263,966 250,360 327,242 349,809 22,567

LONGEVITY05-5-6300-521200 1,820 859 1,260 1,636 376

CERTIFICATION PAY05-5-6300-521600 - 1,815 - - -

RETIREMENT05-5-6300-522500 36,402 35,135 45,814 51,733 5,919

F.I.C.A.05-5-6300-523000 19,355 18,130 25,034 26,886 1,852

HEALTH INSURANCE05-5-6300-523500 46,821 49,641 62,066 53,427 (8,639)

DISABILITY INSURANCE05-5-6300-523502 1,180 1,016 1,265 1,365 100

WORKERS COMPENSATION05-5-6300-524000 2,889 1,460 2,900 1,800 (1,100)

          372,433           358,415           465,581           486,656              21,075ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES05-5-6300-531100 4,916 5,595 5,500 5,500 -

POSTAGE05-5-6300-531500 - 724 500 500 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES05-5-6300-531600 - - 1,000 1,000 -

TOOLS (INCLUDING REPAIR OF)05-5-6300-532300 - - 250 300 50

FUEL, OIL, GREASE05-5-6300-532500 - - 2,500 2,500 -

WEARING APPAREL05-5-6300-532600 - - 1,350 1,350 -

GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES05-5-6300-535000 - - 250 250 -

MISCELLANEOUS05-5-6300-538100 685 761 1,000 1,000 -

               5,601                7,080              12,350              12,400                      50ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

AUDITING05-5-6300-541200 18,499 10,500 15,000 20,000 5,000

CONSULTING05-5-6300-541400 - - 2,000 7,000 5,000

ACCOUNTING SERVICES05-5-6300-541604 - - 5,000 - (5,000)

GENERAL LIAB. INSURANCE05-5-6300-542101 66 37 150 150 -

ERRORS & OMMISSIONS INSURANCE05-5-6300-542104 3,771 4,357 4,000 3,500 (500)

COMMUNICATIONS05-5-6300-543300 - - - 5,466 5,466

TELEPHONE05-5-6300-543400 1,864 2,456 - - -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE05-5-6300-545100 36,380 30,933 - - -

SOFTWARE05-5-6300-545101 - - - 66,266 66,266

IT OPERATIONS05-5-6300-545200 - - - 29,587 29,587

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS05-5-6300-545300 4,860 7,994 36,255 36,255 -

CONTR/DATA PROCESSING05-5-6300-546105 44,707 48,661 55,000 55,000 -

          110,146           104,938           117,405           223,224           105,819ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

TRAVEL/TRAINING05-5-6300-552800 4,082 - 3,500 3,500 -

BAD DEBT EXPENSE05-5-6300-556000 4,943 5,328 6,000 6,000 -

               9,025                5,328                9,500                9,500 -ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

VEHICLE PARTS & REPAIR05-5-6300-556100 - - 500 500 -

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES05-5-6300-560800 4,395 4,262 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS05-5-6300-562101 - 11,550 - - -

EQUIPMENT05-5-6300-565004 49,635 - 4,100 4,100 -

             54,030              15,812                4,600                4,600 -ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 630 - UTILITY BILLING

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST05-5-6300-580100 58,583 54,542 77,652 - (77,652)

COMPUTER REPLACEMENT PROGRAM05-5-6300-580110 - 6,219 - - -

BUILDING MAINTENANCE ALLOCATION05-5-6300-580120 10,947 6,897 7,194 7,574 380

IT SHARED COSTS05-5-6300-580130 - - 13,762 - (13,762)

             69,530              67,658              98,608                7,574            (91,034)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 630 - UTILITY BILLING           620,764           559,231           708,044           743,954              35,910Total:



05 - ENTERPRISE FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 800 - 800

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES COMP ABSENCES05-5-8000-520099 6,783 (23,250) - - -

               6,783            (23,250) - - -ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

Capital Outlay Elimination Acc05-5-8000-574002 (2,384,166) (794,657) - - -

      (2,384,166)          (794,657) - - -ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE05-5-8000-580000 2,519,005 2,694,406 - - -

       2,519,005        2,694,406 - - -ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 800 - 800           141,621        1,876,499 - - -Total:

     12,032,834      13,942,915      15,101,355      14,261,973          (839,382)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

       4,131,631       (2,270,437) - - -05 - ENTERPRISE FUND TOTAL:



 

Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund 
 

The hotel occupancy tax fund is used to account for the promo�on of 
tourism.  The primary revenues are provided by the proceeds from the 
City’s hotel occupancy tax.  Such occupancy tax is authorized by an Act 
of the Texas Legislature and approved for the levy by the City.  The Texas 
Act provides that the revenues derived from the levy of the tax are to 
be expended in a manner directly enhancing and promo�ng tourism 
and the conven�on and hotel industry.  This fund is classified as a 
special revenue fund, which is used to account for the proceeds of 
specific revenue sources that are legally restricted to expenditures for 
specific purposes. 



FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)Total Activity Total Activity

2024-2025 2025-2026

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

Hotel Tax Fund Summary

REVENUES

Department: 000 - 000  1,952,587  2,215,920  3,412,773  1,860,149  (1,552,624)

$ 1,952,587 $ 2,215,920 $ 3,412,773 $ 1,860,149 $ (1,552,624)TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Department: 180 - HOTEL MOTEL  2,487,696  1,677,849  3,412,773  1,860,149  (1,552,624)

$ 2,487,696 $ 1,677,849 $ 3,412,773 $ 1,860,149 $ (1,552,624)TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$ (535,109) $ 538,071 - - -REVENUE OVER/EXPENDITURE (UNDER)



07 - HOTEL TAX FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
REVENUES

RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

HOTEL TAX REV07-0000-41307 1,892,512 2,075,779 1,800,000 1,800,000 -

       1,892,512        2,075,779        1,800,000        1,800,000 -RevenueCategory: 410 - TAX

RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

INTEREST HOTEL TAX07-0000-46007 60,075 74,116 109,843 60,149 (49,694)

             60,075              74,116           109,843              60,149            (49,694)RevenueCategory: 460 - INTEREST

RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES07-0000-49999 - 66,025 - - -

-              66,025 - - -RevenueCategory: 490 - OTHER REVENUE

RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

USE OF FUND BALANCE07-0000-50010 - - 1,502,930 - (1,502,930)

- -        1,502,930 -       (1,502,930)RevenueCategory: 500 - OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

REVENUES        1,952,587        2,215,920        3,412,773        1,860,149       (1,552,624)Total:

       1,952,587        2,215,920        3,412,773        1,860,149       (1,552,624)REVENUES TOTAL: 



07 - HOTEL TAX FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 180 - HOTEL MOTEL

ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

SALARIES07-5-1800-520000 95,434 104,212 170,181 217,551 47,370

PART-TIME07-5-1800-520500 - 4,042 47,320 54,080 6,760

PART-TIME07-5-1800-521001 193 - - - -

LONGEVITY07-5-1800-521200 42 78 390 558 168

OT/HOLIDAY/VAC PAY07-5-1800-521400 139 1,408 2,000 2,000 -

RETIREMENT07-5-1800-522500 9,162 8,533 23,826 32,401 8,575

F.I.C.A.07-5-1800-523000 7,189 8,239 16,639 20,976 4,337

HEALTH INSURANCE07-5-1800-523500 14,216 12,813 36,691 37,379 688

DISABILITY INSURANCE07-5-1800-523502 307 230 581 807 226

WORKERS COMPENSATION07-5-1800-524000 2,167 1,699 2,200 1,000 (1,200)

          128,849           141,254           299,828           366,752              66,924ExpCategory: 52 - PERSONNEL

ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES07-5-1800-531100 2,098 1,748 3,000 3,000 -

FURNITURE & FIXTURES07-5-1800-531600 - - 2,000 2,000 -

WEARING APPAREL07-5-1800-532600 - - 2,000 2,000 -

MISCELLANEOUS07-5-1800-538100 1,443 1,446 2,000 2,000 -

               3,541                3,194                9,000                9,000 -ExpCategory: 53 - SUPPLIES

ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

LEGAL07-5-1800-541100 1,620 563 2,000 2,000 -

CONSULTING07-5-1800-541400 - - - 18,000 18,000

UTILITIES07-5-1800-543100 1,447 1,394 5,000 5,000 -

COMMUNICATIONS07-5-1800-543300 - - - 5,466 5,466

TELEPHONE07-5-1800-543400 10,620 10,357 - - -

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS07-5-1800-544300 5,078 4,348 3,500 3,500 -

COMM EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE07-5-1800-545100 510 - 22,000 - (22,000)

SOFTWARE07-5-1800-545101 - - - 35,229 35,229

IT OPERATIONS07-5-1800-545200 - - - 26,337 26,337

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS07-5-1800-545300 - - - - -

RENTALS07-5-1800-546900 - 372 1,500 1,500 -

             19,275              17,033              34,000              97,032              63,032ExpCategory: 54 - CONTRACTUAL

ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE

PROMOTIONAL07-5-1800-551000 - - 72,000 72,000 -

ADVERTISING07-5-1800-551501 26,527 33,990 84,800 35,000 (49,800)

PRINTING07-5-1800-552000 - 293 1,500 1,500 -

MEMBERSHIP07-5-1800-552700 7,601 7,600 12,000 10,000 (2,000)

TRAVEL/TRAINING07-5-1800-552800 - - 6,500 6,500 -

             34,127              41,883           176,800           125,000            (51,800)ExpCategory: 55 - MAINTENANCE



07 - HOTEL TAX FUND

FY26 City of Katy Proposed Budget
City of Katy, TX

Amended 
Budget

Proposed 
Budget

FY25 vs FY26 
Variance

2022-2023 2023-2024 Increase / 
(Decrease)

2024-2025 2025-2026Account Number

Fund: Total Activity Total Activity
Department: 180 - HOTEL MOTEL

ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

VEHICLES07-5-1800-560400 - - 60,000 - (60,000)

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASES07-5-1800-560800 1,822 3,705 - - -

DEPOT07-5-1800-561000 19,734 4,561 15,000 - (15,000)

HISTORIC PRESERVATION07-5-1800-561500 905,138 100,000 - - -

SUBSCRIPTION IT AGREEMENTS07-5-1800-562101 - 75,260 7,400 - (7,400)

HISTORIC DOWNTOWN SQUARE07-5-1800-565016 288,562 273,966 450,851 75,000 (375,851)

KDA FOR BOARDWALK CONV CTR07-5-1800-565101 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 -

CTB EVENTS07-5-1800-566006 - - 422,365 217,365 (205,000)

CTB ARTS EVENTS07-5-1800-566500 - - 65,000 30,000 (35,000)

VISITIOR CENTER - CONSTRUCTION07-5-1800-567031 - 45,106 907,265 - (907,265)

       1,915,255        1,202,598        2,627,881        1,022,365       (1,605,516)ExpCategory: 56 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

BREWFEST07-5-1800-570003 240,000 120,000 120,000 120,000 -

MERRELL CENTER EVENTS07-5-1800-570016 39,220 - - - -

KATY RICE HARVEST FESTIVAL07-5-1800-570028 75,000 100,000 100,000 120,000 20,000

TEXAS MG GATHERING07-5-1800-570103 - 12,975 - - -

          354,220           232,975           220,000           240,000              20,000ExpCategory: 57 - ASSESSMENTS

ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

IT DEPARTMENTAL COST07-5-1800-580100 32,430 38,913 23,487 - (23,487)

IT SHARED COSTS07-5-1800-580130 - - 21,777 - (21,777)

             32,430              38,913              45,264 -            (45,264)ExpCategory: 58 - DEPARTMENT RESTIRCTED

Department: 180 - HOTEL MOTEL        2,487,696        1,677,849        3,412,773        1,860,149       (1,552,624)Total:

       2,487,696        1,677,849        3,412,773        1,860,149       (1,552,624)EXPENDITURES TOTAL: 

         (535,109)           538,071 - - -07 - HOTEL TAX FUND TOTAL:
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